
® 

No.0178-10 
1987·10 
BE240430PJA 

M0-2400 t~$~~~ 
STANDARD MODEL 

model M0-2404-oo4 
~~-*~t*-"'-c ·:; 7 ~ .Y~ 

Single Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine 

model 0-2414-804 
~~=*~t*-"'-c ·:;7 ~ .Y~ 

Two-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine 

model M0-2416-004 
~~~~*lf~y~ 

Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine 

PARTS BOOK 

~ · 

TOIYD .IUKI I DUSTRIAL CO.~ LTD. 

• 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW T0 MAI<E USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK 

1. I·~ n bn"c pror1c1pl•·. thi. parts uook 1. d iv1ded nto var·ous sect1om Jccordor1g to the functions of respect1ve parts. 
7. Tim part ~umb~r. of pans shown Ill the figure 1nd1cate the corresponding numbers(Ref.No.) shown by the Index. 
3 Explanation of codes 

1) I mark .... .... ...... mean\ th1S part is changed from the prevrous parts book. 
2 01 .. ................. refer to "Note" explanntron at bottom of page. 

2\ Codes on the "'E. C. (Engineerong c hange)" column 
I A.10/74 ........... Added from October, 1974 
2 0.1 75 ............... Obsoleted from January, 1975 
3 When D.(ob•oleted) and A.(added) J re indrcated together 

0.12/74) 
A.12 74 
0 When previous parts (Obsoleted pan) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable wrrh each other 

In tim casP, even obsoletPd parts( D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

(Example) 

Rei. Note 
No. 

1·1 

Part No. 

" on 

81401 100.000 
81401 100-000·A 

DescriptiOn 

N.•edle bar 
No edle bar 

E.C. 

'.lt31!11'.El 
:-o.-121'7-4"'1 
I ' 

~ ~·_1]Q~~ 

@ In case when prev•ous purrs and new part are rnterchangeable with each other: 

J' 1) ~t: ­

J ' IJ •t. -

Amt. 
Req. 
lit 

In thiS case thP new part number IS repl.1ced on the ".?o:& (Japanese"' column of the prcv1ous parts, so please order by the new 
part numb~r: 

(Ex,,mple\ 

A I Note 
No. Part No. 

" "' UQ 11t 

811 05· 200.000 

I 811 o~30o-o60l 

Descr iption 

Frame cover 

Frnme cover 

E.C. 

'.lt 9!1f.El " ~ QC 

r- - - -·, 
s1105·3oo-:ooo] : 0.12/74 I . 

I I 
:... A.!. 2_e_4_: 7v- .L.'h"-

4 C.J/75 ........... ... This indicntes error was doscovered 111 Ma1ch, 1975 and so 11 was corrected to d new part numb~r 

Amt. 
Req. 
=~ 

Please note that "' tillS Cdse. the corrected part nu mber IS shown in the part nu mber column dO:d the wrong pdot 
nurnbcr ts shown tn the" c-:f; U dpanesp" column. o plc.l:rtC order by the correct part number 

IE x,ornplel 

R" 1· Note 
N o 

Part No. 

~S·50Q:.OOO ~ 
1 

Correct No. 

Descropt101 

F ranw t:ov·~r 

1\1.5/75 .............. ThP " mount n·quorcd rs changed from Mard1 1975 

E.C. 

:;(9!lf.J;J 
C.J/75 

The new t1nount rl'qulfcc.J IS shown 1n the " Arnt. ReQ. 'colunu1. 
31 ('odes on tlw "Arm. Req." column 

1 2 .. .. .................. lndocate· amount o equired is 2. 
2 :2.0 .. ................ lndrcmes length 111 meters. (unit is meter) 

- ........ ............ I ndocatcs parts obsoleted from t he parts book. 
14 ( 1) ... ............... I nd1cJt~s sub parts which construct the assembly part. 

" •• 
.:::nros-se&ooo::= 

1 
Wrong No 

Assembly par IS shown as "asm." and ~ ~ in Japanese, 111 the "'Description" column. 

(E xarnple) 
Rf't. 

Note Part No. No 
.c 0 ,.,. 

nc "' 
10 81105900 OAO 
11 811 0~ 900 000 
12 SS·811 0310 SP 

D \ Cr1pt1on 

Frdmc cov€!rlasm.J 

Fr;omc cover 
Screw 11/64·40 L 28 

-t' 

7v -.L.'h"-i ~~I 
7 ·v -.L.'hl\-
~ ? ;t • ._; I I 64 · 40 L = 2. 8 

Amt. 
Req. 
;yJt 

1 

Amr. 
Req. 
;ii 

~ 
~ 

f •---.-·-·"4• ...... "4 .... "'1'•"'(·--·-·-.. ......;·-·-·-·""'·-.,....._ .................. -.. .......... _... -........... .. ~ .. ---. ..... ......................... ·-............................................................................................................. -. ........... ~ 
1 I 
; j 
; When Ordering The Spare Parts: ; 
t ; 
~ In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART i 
i g i NUMBER (e.g. B1109·012·A00) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (e.g . 0010.01, given at the top nght of the i 
f cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. ! 
1 l 

~·~~~~~~-~~~~·~~·~·~·-~ ---. ~·-·~·-·-·~,---·~·~·-·~·-·-,~·~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-~- · ...... ............ .... ................. -. . .... ..... . .............. ........... .... ............... ...... . ~.~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J' -- ·:J ·;,. ') -~ ,.,~ .. .Jt :15 
.::. u,,.- ., . . ,. ~ 1;1;. liiUliJ c L ·c. l!l.,_lliJ 1:: ~JA tJ. :11. t: -&lP: g ,, . .:, ,,.. ~ -c ~, 11 1 -r 

:-. f.E]I::5);:~ ;:n~,n, ,.,,\'1,.11, (2JI::.;..:,:tt.-cl•~ No.(Rof. No.) l:::nri,4'7.>-1":...-7'·.17:AI::J:.,-c, ~OJJI,.;•,t, t?h • . .t ·f 
J . l!e-I}O)If, i>l 

' ) ·.;:£lie· 1r~OJ ae-~t 
ll -,I p ............... J11J[1i]OJr'- ':17 .,_, 71::.J:t~ L -c "'}-(P)'ll''l! ·' tc I . ftK,f'n I. pot L l. T 
Z ·'>01 ...... .. ......... ,--/TOJ •,3;!c• OJI~P)J.(,-"''P.!I L 'C't 'l• 

·1 ·7-~:.,..SJ n • I!V!OJ!l! ·l.} 
A. 10 74 ......... 197411' IOJ'l .1: IJjCI:fm ~ hf~. 

0. I 75 .... · · · 197S.tj< I jJ .1: IJ (lll r$ ;'!- l c 1:" 

'>· o. (l't!H). A. (1.(il:t.Jn) n•;m ae L -c ,,., J.J 11\ ?.- .. 

1.1. 12 74) 
1\ 12 14 

·' ~l.?nOJ!i~tlh't..:l• :;l: !l.! C!JlQ f.t 

:: OJ~~I;I: 'IIlli!* ( D ) ·' h r: ,\l,.j& -c t. ol D;iY.: T ~ ;t -r -~· .-,. :;l:!l!:.tj< il I .1: IJ • l • '1' lt !r OJ r.~,ft, •bK 1R L -c ilD;3;:st"T t!- l' 

ftJ•J) 
Ref. Note Part No. D• ·scnption E.C. 

Amt. 
No. Req. 

~·i-. oC Jl, 1ft. :;l:'l!~fl ,ft. ?' *~· ,-----., 
1 8 1401·1 oo-ooo N""'"" bnr I 0.12/74 . ~' IJ ;t;-

I I 

1-1 81401·1 00-000·A Ncl'dlc hnr A. 12/74 I "'I) f.-
L----.J 

(6) fl6of'nOJ I ( Jl~:l 'l !J' ,h ·7.. 11\ f.l-OJ ':I''P 
-OHI\;, .1 lll ll(l ,\'!. <7l !ll::;t:,\!,1;1j<)l -t't I /•I ' lf.LL•J!, ·IB'n'!c.A.L C<I-,IJlTOJ"C ' F. Ll'u0 nJ!Io"C:lD:t::ZT"-L• 

CfJO 
Ref. Note 
No. 

Pnrt No. OPsr.ript1on E.C. 

~9!1f 11 

8 1105-200-000 rtnmc COVI!f •o~12i74~ 1 81105-3oo-ooo 
---------- .-1.: ~..:..:.:...:....:_;.., _ _.:::::::::::::::;,~=~ 

(fJ•J) 

Ref. 
No. 

r --- ---
[i3i105·30o-ooii] Frame cover 

Now P.1r1 No. Description 

.J.?.t!. .\:, :m. 
,~ I 811o5-5oo-oojlj Frame cover 

t 
.iELL'8L:.JI: 

(:;} M. 5 75 . ... ..... 197S.tj< 5 fl .1: IJ nAt '~J!I:: r_,·? I. 

!_ ~,_12/_?il_j 

E.C. 

J!t!l!11'-il 

C.3/75 

:: OJi.§~i!f:.lf<)l:: I ;I; lJr L l' .:k• 1J'~'1• L '(,I· IJ :l ·j·. 

3) ·&ka · 1r<JOJ .e:o; 
I 2 · · .l:~ • , 2 ill>l ~ 'f! h L 1 j· .. 

Z) 2 0 .. · I .)- • 2 .>" - ~ )I.- '· & ~, L :t -~-. (jiliU: IJ .>" - ~ Jl.- C"j' ) 
1..3) ·· .:. CI)J'- ·;; 7"·;~ p tr '? r'JliM1 ~"' .tt. t: n~,Pa -c··4· 

@ I ) ...... Willi,?., .(,-~Mr.\1; L ·c L• <> =Hlll~'l. {,-~h L 1 T 
Hlll(IJ~i:t£~fi•11::~;s:: c •n,;m,• .fox-c ~:: c ~:if.' L -c J; '1 s.·r 

( 1JIJ) 

Ref. Note 
No. 

10 . 
11 
1 2 

Part No. 

Jl, ~ 

811 05-900-0AO 
81105-900·000 
SS-811 031 0-SP 

Descnpt1on 

Frame covedasm. I 
Frame cover 
Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 

E.C. 

an 05·1>00 000 -
- - 1 
fl~ ~ c \ I I • I m-

Jh :z-1 
7t.---.J..:h,<-j::>;;. I 
7V-.L.7J,,-

~ .>" 't· ...:- II 64-40 L = 2.8 

Amt. 
Req. 
na 

Amt 
Req. 
:va 

1 

Amt. 
Req. 
;!1:. 

~ 
lwJ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1) 

CONTENTS 

13 '* 
7 v-.~.>.!VIi~( 1 ) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2) 
7 v-.~.>.IVH~( 2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 

3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS 
.:t•d!IYH~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 
~t~!Rbfd!IU!i~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) 
~ lJ IUH~ ( 1 ) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) 
~lJIVJi~(2) ............................................................ 11 

7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS 
J:.JI,..-.t-\, ""F )1,..-.t-\fmi~ ............................ . ...................... 13 

8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR M0·2416) 
=ml.lJL--r\fU'li~ (M0-2416ffl) ... . .... . .................................. 15 

9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) 
~IJl~~i~( 1) .......................................................... . . 16 

10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) 
~IJl ~ /UH~ ( 2 ) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 

11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 
*am-=t-rmi~ ....................... . ...................................... 19 

12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS 
""F ~A IVH~ ................................... . ......................... . 21 

13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS 
J:.~ .AIUH* ........................................................... . .. 23 

14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
~t;"fljql~fil~i~ ................................................. . ....... . 24 

15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
*1S~dl~ !Uli* . ............ . ..... . .... . .... . .. .. ....... . ..... .. ........... 25 

16. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS 
~~lj~.i)Cfmd1 ..................... . .... . ..... ... .... . ..................... 26 

17. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS 
~J:. :it 7-- 7 · JL-/Uli~ ........................ .. . . ...... . .. . .............. . .. 27 

18. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS 
~;:t:i.\:7--7 JL-IVH* ... . ....... . .. . ..... . .... . . . . . . . .. .. ................... 28 

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR M0-2404, M0-2414) 
*.:!L~ ii:~i~(M0-2404, M0-24 I 4ffl) ... . .. . .. . . . ... .. .... .. .... . ...... . . 29 

20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR M0-2416) 
*.:!L~ OOi~(M0-24 I 6ffl) ........................ .. .................... 31 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
~51 ......... . ........ .. ...... .. .. . . . . . .... ..... ... . .......... . ......... 32 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"ENTS (1) F I'(IMi-'1)1\ 1. FRAM- ""' 

~ I 

(
. 

! I 

2 

26 

27 

28 

I 
~ 

29 
I 

30 

- 1 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Nato Part N 

No f ~t! J'o • 

1 01 118-01255 
2 02 118-01354 
3 115-01301 
4 SS-8110422 TP 
4-1 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

~N f$ · 11 ) 

Descroptlon 

Cloth plate asm 
Cloth plate asm 
Eccentric bus hong 
Screw 11/64-40 L=4 
Dose spring . . ... 
Thrust collar D~4 W· 5 
Screw 1/8-44 L=3.2 
Cloth plate cover 
Rubber plug 
Sprong 
Nut 11/64-40 

E.C. 

~!J!.trfl 

. A.4/83 

c 

"" 

'' 

p ~ 

p < 

)l / -~ 1 
:;l/~1 

~/~1 

I· ,< -1 . 
0)-7n=t 

......... /:// 7'·'} .,;...- 1 

II 64 40 L=4 

A?AI~JT 0 = 4 
I .I -1' ._; I 8 44 

W=5 
L =3.2 

y. / ~11J--- ....... -. 
< / '' 1 :IJ"- ·I·--/ ;.- :J .1.. 

'il/•'1( :IJ1"-1'':?- ... 
0 . )J p ·)- ·; ~ 11 64 40 . . 
e?=t 1164 40 L=l7 
?- / ~ 1 ;/) 1 ..... 1 :;.. ~ ., " . . . . . . . . 
.l-"-7 1164 40 L=7 . ..... . 

10 
11 
12 
13 
13 1 

14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

WZ-0420350-KP 

CS-0400511 -SD 
SS-8080322-TP 
118-01503 
118.02204 
118.02402 
NS-611 0420-SP 
SS-6111740-SP 
118.02303 
SS-4110715-SP 
WP.0450000·SD 

SS-4091 015-SP 
118-01701 

Screw 11/64-40 Lot 7 
Stopper .... . 
Screw 11/64-40 L=7 
Washer 8 x 4.5 x 0 5 

Screw 9/64-40-LEl 0 
Cloth plate side cover 
Screw 3/16-28 L=6 
Feed machanism cover 
Screw 9/64-40 L=8 6 
Screw 9/64-40 L=8 
Rubber plug 

A .l0/84 L 7 ;) .ti -1- 8 X 4.5 X0.5 ..... . , . . , . 

SS-4 12061 5-SP 
118-02501 
SS-1 090930-SP 
SS-4090815-SP 
118-02709 
TA-1250406-RO 
118-02600 

2a 118.04200 
24 11 8-04309 
25 SS-4110715SP 
26 01 118.03905 
27 11804002 
28 SS-7110510 SP 
29 03 118-67306 
30 04 118-67207 
31 05 118-67108 
32 SS-7090610-SP 

33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

44 
45 

SS-3090610-SP 
118-02808 
118.03004 
SS-811 0422-TP 
118-02907 
SS-4110715-SP 
118-03400 
SS-7110720-SP 
SS· 7090530-SP 
118-03301 
118.03202 

SS-309051 0 -SP 
SS· 7090530-SP 
118.03103 
81140-716 000 

Rubber plug 
Gasket 
Cover 
Gasket 
Screw 11/64-40 L = 7 
Chop guard cover, left 
Chop guard cover, left 
Screw 11/64-40 L2 5 
Chop guard cover 
Chop guard cover 
Chop guard cover 
Screw 9/64-40 L=6 
Screw 9 /64-40 L• 6 
Looper cover 
Looper cover hinge pin 
Screw 11/64-40 L ~4 
Looper cover bracket 
Screw 11 /64-40 L=7 
Looper cover presser sprong 
Screw 11/64-40 L=7 
Screw 9/64-40 L• 4.5 ... 
Looper cover presser plate 
Looper cover guode plate 
Screw 9/64-40 LE5 
Screw 9/64-40 L~4 . 5 

Looper cover plate 
Sp rong . . 

Note ( ;i:IC. I 01 ·-·-- For M0-2404 , M0-2414 

0 .2/83 
.. A .2/83 

. 0.4/85 

. A.4 /85 

02 .... For use only on Japan (for safety stotchers) and the specofoed areas. 
03 ... . For M0-2416 
04 .... For M0-2414 

05 -···- For M0-2404 

- 2-

-J- ..... ;t. :.--' 9 64 40 L =10 
;~ / ~ 1 ~ :J)J,{-

·)- ..... :1 :.--' 3 16 28 L = 6 
;j·? 'J 7 ~ 
~ ? _,.-/ 
j- ..... ;t.·/ 

9 64 4 
9 64 40 

L =8.6 ... . . .. . 
L =8 ... _ .. . . 

;;t / ~-1 

r .I ·l:!:,... 
;t 7 i) 7 ~ 

·I· - -/ ;.- 1! ;...- A 

0=12.5 L=4 

'J- " ~) 1! ·;; 7 -t 7 ~ 

J· " 7 1! ·; 7 -t 7 ? 
-t --q.-;; 1164 40 

"' 4-:,... ... . ... ~ 
L =7 .... , . . . 

.1/?:Ann­

.1/?:?.JJ,-

7/t.-e -:;;r :..--

e? OJ •• • •• ••• • ••• 

e? OJ •• • ••••• •• •• 

1164 40 L= 5 .. . . . . 
.1 / ? :;.. ")) , , -

'il/7:A7Jn- . ..... .. .. . . 

55·3090610-SP . ...... . . . 
? It- =t- -;; 9 64 40 L = 6 . . . . . . . . . 
IL--77Jn-

IL- - 7 n "- e ;.- .- 7 
~ .1:?--/ 11 64 40 L = 4 
11.-- " 1J " - 7 7" ? 1 
T"-:? :..-- 11 64 40 L=7 
)l,.. -/\11 .l \ -

7/l.-e -:; ;r. -;; 
7/L-e 7 =t :..--

;j--!f::t:n;t 

11 64 40 
8 64 40 

11.--n jJn- ;j--!f::t:1? 

11.--n jJn- 7J1 ~ 17 
55·7090530-SP . ..• . . 

L=7 
L -4.5 .. 

-.. 11.- e -:; =t- -:-- 8 64 40 L =4 .5 
JV- .1' 1J "' - 1' ? 
JL-- .I\ 1J .I\- /\ .::t· .. ..... . 

M0-2404. M0-2414J!l 
, I pg 1 :..-- :)1- ;& Uj!i;E!l!!!RJ!l 
M0·2416J!l 
M0-2414J!l 
MO 2404J!l 

Amt. 
Reo 

J~ · 1 

1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
2 

4 
1 

4 

2 

., .. 

1 

1 
3 

1 
2 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



' 
f • 

' 

:... COMPONENTS (2) 'J. FRAMr. 

- 3-

I' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



No 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 

8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 03 

Jh Ill' 
118·00406 
115 00808 
118 00604 
SS-4121 015-SP 
118-05009 
118·08805 
118-04101 
SS-4151415-SP 
118-00505 
SS· 709051 0-SP 
118-00901 
118-00760 
SS-809041 0 SP 
118-00802 
118-01008 

1 6 04 118-011 07 
1 7 05 WP-0370316-SD 
18 05 SS-4090815-SP 
19 05 NS-6090310-SP 
20 118-00307 
21 SS-6122510-SP 
22 PS-0400182-KO 
23 SS-6122030-SP 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
33·1 

34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

42 

43 
44 

02 
01 

01 

118-05108 
TA-2050805-RO 
118-03806 
118-03707 
SS-4120615-SP 
SS-915121 0-TP 
118-05207 
TA-1871602-IW 
118-41400 
118-41509 
118-42804 

118-41301 
ST-6030821-0A 
115-03703 
WP-0751576-SD 
WS-082201 0-KP 

NS-668041 0-SP 
115-03901 
115-03802 

88219·125 000 
118-10306 
SS-6741010-SP 
WP-037031 6-SD 

Uppor cover 
G:1ske1 
Oil c.1p 

Descnp110n 

Scn•w 3/16 28 1. 10 
Sponge 
Color 11el1 
Bell cover 
Screw 15/64-28 L 14 
Upper covur g..tskut 

Screw 9/64-40 L 4.6 
Facn pltHe cover spnng 

Fncc plntu cover asnL 

Screw 9/64·40 L 3 5 
Face plate cover pill 
Safe I y pi:Jic 
Safely plalc 
W.1shcr 3.7 x 8 x 0 3 
S~:rew 9/64-40 L 8 
Nut 9 64-40 
Side cover 
Screw 3/16·28 L 1 5 
Spnnn 11in 4.0 x 18 
Screw 3/16-28 L 20 
Sponge 
Rubher plug .... 
Ch1p guarri cover. upper 
Chip guaril cover. upper 
Screw 3/16-28 L=6 
Screw 15/64-28 L-11 8 
Thread guide, large 
Rubber plug 
Filter presser plate 
Filter 
Shelter plate 

Filter holder 
Screw 0=3-24 L=8 
Screw stud 
Washer 7.5 x 19 x 1.5 
Spring washer 8.2 x 15 x 2 
Nut 9 /32-28 
Oil preservoir gasket 
011 reservoir 
Oil dram cap gasket 
Oil drain cap gasket 
Screw 3/8-28 L=10 
Washer 3.7 x 8 x 0.3 

Note ( ;uc I 01 ..... For M0-2404, M0-2414 

·02 .... . For M0-2416 

03 ..... Special order part for M0-2404, M0-2414 
04 .... . Special order part for M0-2416 
05 ..... Special order part 

.... _ 

-4-

E.C. 

l.:ne:;J'fl 

. A.9/84 

'~ '] lJ I'- , , 
)· ·' - :1. 7 •)• .,. ;...-

,,, "·;. .::1. 7-J· 7 9 
·)· .. q.:; 3 16 28 
~"') 'J ;/J I\'- ;z_ ;g > ~ 
;IJ 7 -"'II· I· 
"'II· I·;!},,_ ... 
·J· "';t.:; 15 64 ?.8 

L = 10 

L =14 ... 
') I) ;}) I\- I' •;1 !\~ / , , 

-, ll·!: 7 :~.:; 9 64 40 L =4.6 
? :...- 1' ~ ;I] I\- I' .:t· 
.:J/19:JJt\- 7~ 

~ ... q. :/ 9 6•1 40 L =3.5 
,;1 /1 ~:}]1\'-l:'/ 
-" 'i'::f:tJ,'- ...... . . . 
,l ;f; :f jJ ,/ ,·- . . . . . . . . . . . . 

l: 7iJ';I):?. 3.7X8X0.3 ...... · 
·r "' ;t. :/ 9 64 40 L = 8 
o ·1 :li :7 7 ·1 ~ 9 64 40 . . . . . . . 
'I -tJ ,1 :.,... :h ,.;. - . . . . . . . . ..... 
L: 7 :?. :; 3 16 28 L =25 
.A 7' I) ;...- :7'1:: ;...- 4. 0 X 18 · · · 
L: 7 :?. :; 3 16 28 L = ZO 
'/Ol.-"/;/)1'- .A;f'/:/ 

~.>·tz;..- 0=20.5 L=S 
Y·/:?:A:IJ"- ?I...... . .. . . 

. '}1./:).A';I]"- ?I .......... .. 
·r"' :?· -;; 3 16 28 L = 6 . . . 
fJ '1 ;!} ";f.~~ ~ 15 64 28 
1 ~ ~ ?· 7'1 ........ . 
~ .>-tz;..- 0=18.7 L=16 
711~7-:;f-IJ'I ...... . 
7 ·(I~?- ..... . .. . .. . 

:/-v..-.....-'(n:;,, .... . 

7 1 1~7- ?'1 . ..... . 
~ ·1 1:' ;...- ;t. -;; 0 = 3 24 L = 8 
:/7-.::t-;f.l~ ~ ...... . 

t:7if;lj;t. 7.5X)9Xl.5 
,q.-lf:tJ';t. 8.2XI5X2 
o ., ;!} :7 7 ·1 ~ 9 32 28 
77'7?'<1) ,,.,;f;..- .. . 
77'7 ~7 I) . · ·. ·, · · · · · .. ,.,. • 

.0.12/83118-10306 . · · · · · · · · · · 

. A. 1 2/83 "1 .::t 7-)- 7 ~ " ·1 :f :..- · 
1: 7 :t- :; 3 8 28 L = 10 · · 
1:7-!f;jj;t. 3.7X8X0.3 

M0-2404 • 24 14/fl 
lv10-2416ffl 
~;j]jl];i)C!JB.f,(M0·2404. M• •·241-lffl 
1~5JIJ;]:)ClJI)J'R(M0-2416ffl 
1\lJJIJ;i)ClJBo'i> 

.!•.rnt. 

3 

1 
3 

1 
2 
2 
2 

2 

1 
2 
1 

2 

1 
5 
4 
4 
4 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 

3 

.. HANKSHr\ FT COMPONENTS 

,-----, 
1 15~ : 

14~ -: I 
I f0 I 

~------11 I 

11 ~
12

~~ i[ 'n i 
I II ~ I 

Q I 
I 'f"\\ ~ II 'f'"'\ ~ I 
I ~} II "l: K: I 

35 
34 

7- 1 

I -6 11 16--o 1 I 13 II -" 
- II // I ___ _........_ ___ .... 

'- --

19 
18 

- 5-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ret 
No 

1 
2 

I'Jo 

I Re 

01 
01 

3 02 
4 02 

02 
5 02 
6 
7 01 
7 1 02 

8 

'L' 

ell, j: 

B1214-704-000 
SS 7091110-TP 
SS-7091410-SP 
SS-609081 0 TP 
B1214-716 000 
11812104 
B 1215-816-000 
8121 9-804-000 
81215-804-000 
S8-11 00003-00 

118-11809 
9 01 116-50900 

10 
11 

12 

13 
14 
15 
16 

118-11106 
118-45153 
SS-7110910-SP 
SS-8110520 TP 
S0-0450701 -TP 
115-15053 
SS-7110910-TP 
S0-0450701 TP 

17 01 116-51007 
18 81212-704 -000 
19 81211 -804-000 

01 

02 

'( li. 

Description 

Crankshaft bushong D 
Screw 9 /64-40 L• 10 5 
Screw 9 /64-40 L 14 
Screw 9 /64-40 L• 7 5 
Crankshaft bushing D 
Crankshaft bushong D 
Felt 
Gasket 
Ball bcanng D 
BeJring 

Crankshaft bmhing C 
Rubber cap 
Crankshaft 
Knife dnvong rod asm 

Screw 
Screw 11/64-40 L~4 . 5 

Hinge screw 0=4.5 H~ 7 

Connecting rod asm. 
Screw 11 /64 40 L-=8 .5 
Honge screw 0=4.5 H2 7 . .. 
Oolwick ... . 
Bearing retainer . . . . 
Ball bearing 8 
Lower looper drivong rod osm 
Honge screw 0 =4 5 H=7 
Stopper . . 
Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5 
Screw 15/64-28 L=11 8 
Cham looper drovong rod asm 
Honge screw 0 =4.5 H=7 
Stopper .. , 
Screw 11/64-40 L =8.5 
Upper looper droving rod asm 
Honge screw 0~4 . 5 H• 7 
Stopper 
Screw 11/64-40 L• 8.5 
Screw 15/64-28 L = 11 .8 
Ball bearing A 
Washer 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

118-32151 
SD-0450701 -TP 
118-32201 
SS-7110910-TP 
SS-915121 0 -TP 
118-29157 
SD-0450701 TP 
118-32201 
SS-7110910-TP 
118-31153 
S0-0450701 TP 
118-31203 
SS-7110910-TP 
SS-9151210 TP 
SB-11 50003-00 
115-10609 
WZ-264031 0-K H 
R0-3473501 -00 
118-11403 
SS-4121015-SP 
118-11502 
118-11205 

Waved washer 27.4 x 33.9 x 3 5 

03 
03 

SS-81 511 50-SP 
WP-0764016-SP 
SS-9681610-TP 
118-11304 
SS-7112420-SP 
WS-0451 040-KP 
118-12401 
SS-7111410-SP 

Rubber ring 
Thrust holder 
Screw 3/16·28 L• 10 
Oi l shield .. 
Handwheel A . . . . 
Screw 15/64-28 L~ 10.5 
Washer 
Screw 9/32-28 L• 16 
Handwheel 8 
Screw 11/64-40 L=24 
Sprong washer 
Handwheel C 
Screw 11/64-40 L= 14 

Note ( ;iiC 1 01 For M0-2404, M0-2414 
02 .... For M0-2416 
03 ..... For JE 

-6-

0 .I::;~~ .... 
. 0 .4 /8 5 SS--/091·110-SP. 
. A .4 /85 -_,I~~ 7 1· '-~ ( -1 ·10 L - 1•1 •. 

t: 7 of:/ 
. 0 .9/83 11 8 1:'1011 
. A .9 /83 0 >' J II· 

. 0 .9 /83 D ' ., ~~ 

J [).1 -iO l =: 7. 'J 

L l f II '). 

0 .I.' II 

I - l 7 11-' 0 ..... 
. A .8 /83 .-.. " '! ;..- / 

C I ·I Jl• 

. 0 1/84 

. A 1 /84 

"' //:JJJ, ~.,. 7 
-/;; . .. 

•)'"J,I:A<J ~ ') 

SS-811052l. TP ... 

~-" ;t. ·- II 64 40 L "' 4 .5 .. ..... 
'' ;t. -:- 0 =:4 .5 H = 7 

IJ ') ~ - 0 

-;-II l 7 :/ 
~ ?-. D 

f ? 
II C4 '{) L =8 .'J ...• 
4. !.) H - ~ 

0 3/83 :..-- ;..- }J J.,. -"- // •••• 

. A .7/83 

. A 7/83 

I - I~---. 7' IJ ;..- ') ~ ;I '7 

'-" I ') ;t.-1~---.}' l) '7 8 .. 
/ R - HO ~ ') 

""' --? D 4.5 H = -, 

7 •J ~ >' .. 
< I~ l: 7 =I :/ 11 64 4~ L = ~-~ .. 
o JJ?;f.IH 15 64 28 

., ~~-' rJ ) f ? 
:> -t:.-- Q=:4.5H=7 ... 

'J I~ - " 0 ~ 7 IJ ~ ;I 

7 I 1:: 7 =I "' 11 64 40 L = 8 5 
'/ '7 I~ - " rJ ~ ') < 

? =I·> 0=4.5 H=7 .... • .. . 
'/ '"} I~- " IJ J ~ 7 IJ f ;I . . • . . . , , , 

7 I~ 1:: 7 =I -/ 11 64 40 L = . J · · . · 

rJ tJ ? ;t I~ ~ 15 64 28 · · · · · · · • 
7 IJ ;..- ? D = 15 X j5 
7'~:.--? '/~1? ·· ···· ···· · 

1' ~ :Ji? -tf:Ji=l· 26.4X33.9X3.5 .... 
() I) / 7 • • • • • • • • • . • 
;< 7A~?~ .. ....... 
• ....:.;r.-;; 3 16 28 L=lO . . . 

__,_-/ 7 7 7 7 ~ 1) .• • 

" A ~ 7· I~ 7 A . . • . . . . . . • • • 

~ .1=?--/ 15 64 28 L=10 .5 . . · •. 
r 7-tf:Ji=?· 76X2QX4 ...... .. 
o ·y :JJ 7 ;f.~~ ~ 9 32 28 L = 16 
I A~ 7' 1~7 8 .......... . . 

' ~~ 1: 7 =I· -;; 11 64 40 L =24 
" =1·-tf :JJ' ;t. 4.5X8.5X1 
.1\ ;;l. ~? JL-7 

7 1~1:: 7 :r.-;; 
c 
11 64 40 L = 14 . •.• 

M0-2404 . M0-24 14ffl 
M0-2416ffl 

E.ffl 

(1 ) 

(21 
1 

(11 
(21 

1 
(41 
(11 
(21 
(1) 
1 

(41 
( 11 

(21 
1 

(41 
(t) 

(21 
(1) 

1 
3 
1 
1 

2 

1 
3 
3 
1 
3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. NEEDLE DRiVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 

.~ 3 4 

- 7 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. NEEDLE L RIVIN\- SHAFT ::vMPONENTS 

A f. No1t· 
No 

Pa, , No 

Jl 

Descnpt1on 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
591 
60 
61 
62 
62 -1 
63 
64 
65 
66 

67 
68 
69 

70 
71 
72 
73 
74 

115-82558 
118 17459 

115 82509 
11517505 
TA-0180401-MO 
8351 0· 704-000 
83511-704-000 
115-17802 
118-14407 

Needle driv1ng shah asm 
Needle dr•v1ng shaft asm . 
Oil WICk 
Ool cap 
Needle cooler plug cap 
Oillclt 
Oillelt 
Oil seal 
Cover . 
Screw 11 /64·40 L• 4 
Bushrng, front 

Oillelt 
Screw 3/16-28 L 7 

55·71 10410-SP 
118-141100 
83525-704.()()0 
55·81 20740-SP 
CS-1201010 -SH 
SS-86606 10-TP 
81 402-804-0AO 
55-9151210-TP 

Thrust collar asm 0=12 W 10 
Screw 1/4-40 L=6 

01 

0 1 

01 

11 8·23804 
118-14308 
118-16105 
SS-60804 10-SP 
115-15152 
115-15301 
SS-4080320-TP 
1 15·1 5202 
81411-804 AOO 
115-15459 
C0-2020000-00 
115-15509 
55·81 20740-SP 
CS-087081 A-SH 
55·6 1 1 0420-TP 
115-17059 
C0-2020000-00 
115-17307 
118-15107 
118-15057 
C0-2020000-00 
5S-7121410 TP 
118-14803 
WP-0651056 SO 
SS-6151812 TP 
118-16501 
55· 7090540 TP 
SS. 7090530-SP 
118-16600 

02 118-16857 
02 118-17103 
02 55 5060310-SP 
02 118-16907 
02 55·60804 10-SP 

118-17004 
118-14902 
118-15206 
118-15354 
55·6090420-SP 
118 15503 
55·80904 10 SP 
55·81 10422-TP 

06 1 18·16006 
06 118-16014 

11816204 
118 16303 
11 -16402 
1 18-164Hl 
55 60804 1 0 SP 

OJ 118 69005 
SS 8080310 TP 

03 MOC-27081 100 
06 MDC-27080900 
04 MC-0336007-50 
05 1 1 8-69658 
05 MOC-27081 100 
07 MDC 27080900 
04 MC-0336007-50 

SS-808031 0-TP 
-o2 1 1 8· 70359 
02 MOC-2708 1 100 
05 118-17301 

Forked crank asm. 

Screw 15/64-28 L· 11.8 
Crank pin 

Bushmg, rcor .. 
Needle thrcud presser 
Screw 1/8-44 L=4 . 
Needle driving lever asm. 
Oolshield . 
Screw 1/8-44 L~3 4 
Outer slecvo 
Be.1ong A 

Needle dnvmg lever shaft srn 
011 WICk 
Bush•ng 
Screw 3 16 28 L 
Thrust coli or 0 8 73 W· 8 
Screw 1 1/64-40 l 4 8 
Prn asm. 
011 WICk 

Plug 
Oil w•ck cover bu t. htng 
0•1 w•ck cover asm 
0•1 wick 
Screw 3/16-28 L=14 
Needle clomp gu.de shaft base 
Washer 6.5 x 11 x 1 

Screw 15.64·28 L~ 18 
Needle thread gu1de 

Screw 9/64-40 L 5 . 
Screw 9/64-40 L · 4.5 
Needle thrPild take·up gUide 
Needle clamp base 
Needle clamp w.uher 
Screw 3/32-56 L•2 8 
Needle thread clamp 
Scrow 1/8-44 L~4 
Ncedlo clamp oil felt 
Needle clamp guide shaft asm. 
Oi wick 
Oil reservoir asm. 
Screw 9/64-40 L=4 .0 
Needle clamp base 
Screw 9/64-40 L~3.5 
Screw 11/64-40 La4 
Needle thread take-up lever 
N e. lc thread take-up lever 
Needle thread presser spnng 
N •edle thread prenur gutde 
Needle thread presser QUidc 

Needle thread presser guide 
Screw 118-44 L•4 
Need le clamp 
Screw 1/8-44 Lc2.8 
N•ed lc DC x 27 ,, 1 

Needle DC • 27 o9 
Needle 8 -27 NM75 
Need le ~'"l amp 

Needle DC • 27 1 1 
Needle DC • 27 <9 
Needle 8 -27 NM75 
Screw 1•8-44 L• 2.8 
Needle clamp 

Need le DC • 27 
Needle t hre d t .ake up •rver 

Note I :del 01 .. Select•ng part tor ftt toleranc" 
02 .. For M0-24 1 6 
03 .. . For MO 2404 standard 
04 For use only in the spec•f11td ;Jr~.n 
05 . For M0-2414 st ndnrd 
06 ... For M0-2404-004-200 
07 For M0-24 14 804-200 

- 8-

E.C. 

~!l!1f· il 

. 0.9/84 
. A.9/84 

.C.J/83 

0.6/86 . 
. A.6/86. 

0 6 86. 
.A6 86 . 

IIIH7459 
'' IJ? F ,; . 
7'/ I) ) l .... ;.... 

I) ;; F-::; 7 7' 7 7 7" 
f .•1!:.- D=I.R:<2.1 L = •1.3 

') 7 F - '-' " 7 X JC ~ ( '}· ,, ., ) 
IJ ') ~·-.;,; () / .T. )\..-I-

I 1).;; I·-'/'!/ ;1·1' 11-'/-Jl-

/ IJ :l ,.) ;JJ "-

' ' JC ~ 7 'l· ·/ II 64 40 L = ~ . 
I} .:; F- y -:1 7 .I .;1 ~ Jl· 

1 1) p J-' - 7 :I: ;I 'J )1.- ? ~t It- t-

,<'I··/ 3 16 28 L = 7 
;.< 7 ;.< ' ? 'r D = 12 VI= 10 7 < .. 
I .• 'l· '/ 1 4 •10 L = 6 
-. :J 7 ~ ? '"') :..- ~ ? :: 

0 'I'/) 7 ;j! Jl- I· 15 5·1 28 
;f ') I J 7 :) 7 ') ~ 7 / 'J t.' / C 
, •J ~ t- --;;-;; ? ::..- n ," :; Jt.-

1,1)-'(t-;t-+tx 

o '7 'l· ;; 1 8 •14 L = 4 
1)~t-v.l\- P:: 
7 'j-\- I) -f ;0 

T"-'1· ·/ 1 8 · •lol L =3.4 
I IJ / .. - V n- 1J-{ I} / 

,. ·· ~-t..,,- ..-...r• ..--:7 A 
1 , I .7 t-- \_.,1\-·/P ():.. 

I'') F-L--.~,--;;_, .I 1 Jl-

• ·' :?· ... 3 16 28 L = 7 
:>.'5 '?7 0=8.73 W=E 
r. 7 1· ;..- II 64 40 4.8 

1 \ ') .. ,. .. } L.- 1,_ t:::':,... 

_') -:,... 

155· IT 7 . 
.:t. ·/ 'j)n- -; . ·/.:~. 

.:1 -;... 1Jn- ?i.. 

."1.·/ 

7 1· '7 'l· ;.. 3 16 28 L = ~ 

"') / 7':.-7-f~! -;J-j 

t.7'!1>:?· 6.5:<11XI 
'1J 7 7' 1· ;t. I"~ 15 1)4 28 

I\ -) .... ,. T :..,... t:: :,... jj-( t ~ J ') 71 ? .. 

-, '" 1:. '5 '?· '/ 9 64 40 L - 5 
7 IC 1:. 7 ~- / 9 64 40 ~4. 

'
41-ft-T:..-t:.' :..- :tJ1t-

" ') 1 • 7 '5 / 7 ' " -1 7 -
=-- ...... .:1 ., tJ:,... 

7 ;).:f.y 
1\ 1) { f- ~ 7 / 7' -i• 

3 32 56 L =2.8 
.=:. '/ ~ ? iJ / "' 1} -f f' p 7 / / 
t.?-1'/ 1 8· 44 L=4 
I' IJ f- ,I :f ~ ') ..:17 I. Jl.- t-
1 ' '),. .... 7 :...-·t 1 ;t:.-
" •J ..- .I 7' ;.... ·r 1' :r:- :t· .:1 ., ~ .:1 ::..- :..-

7'77?7 Pi. 
t. '7 :?· '/ 9 64- 40 L = 4 

.1 ' '),.. ..1 ?.1 

I .• :?· '-' 9 64· 40 L =3 5 
~ / :1-o..- 11 64 40 L=4 
, ., -1 t ·r :...- t :...- ... 

•J 1' ~ T;...- ~::· ;...- •• 
') -1 ~ ;t ,, :r: ,q. 

' <) -1 ~ ;j -It :r. -1 ~ 7';.. 1' 1 
'! 4 . ;j'-lj-:r; 

1 f;t-lj-:r: 

t. 7:?-'/ 1 8 

1~7':.-1'1 

1t7:..-'t1' 
44 L·= 4 

.,.. :..- 1.; IJ "IJ F ..1 

f .- ;t. '/ 8 44 L =2.8 
OCX27 ::II 

" ·! DC X 27 :: 9 · 
" '! B 27 75 · 
_=:.:t:/ 1' 1) I' 1) ... .J ~ i.·. 

' 'J OCX27 ::11 
QCX27 ::9 

" ·) 8 27 75 
~- '..- 1 8 44 L =2.8 

•/ ~ ? JJ ;_... 1\ I) t- .J ~:: 

"I OC>:27 ::11 
·J 1 t T :...- ~· ;...-

iX!Ril'/d~lll!Jl. 
M0-241611l 
M0-2404>ti;.J 
lli:li':li!!fl(lJhR!IIl 
M0-2414ll:lll! 
M0-2404-004-20011l 
M0-2414-BO·l-20011l 

Amt 
11e I 
eta 

1 

(11 
(11 

Ill 
(11 

Ill 

1 

2 

1 

1 
121 
1 

Ill 

1 

2 
1 

Ill 
(1) 
(11 

1 

10.21 

1 

121 
1 

10.11 
121 

1 

(0.31 
2 
1 

2 
2 

1 
(11 

(21 
(11 

1 

2 

1 

2 
2 
2 
2 
1 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. FEED MEII-~ANISM COMPONENTS (1) 
, . . ~· ) I o !~ I .. \ 

-9-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. ~tjEO ~~~CHJ.>.N!SM COMPOI\lENTS (1) ~ 'Jll!H;t- ( 1 ) 

Rei. Nato Pnr t No. 
No. 

.Tftc oft, * 1 118·24059 
2 115 30102 
3 SS-6121220-TP 
4 118·24000 
5 81618-804.000 

6 81667 804.000 
7 NS-6620320-SP 
8 118 24109 

9 81620-804 -000 
10 82107 -816.000 
11 SS-6121220-TP 
12 118-23804 
13 81614 -704.000 
14 TA-1030402-AO 
15 81611·804-0AO 
16 SS-9151210-TP 
17 CS-095081 8-SH 
18 SS-811 0410-TP 
19 SS-6121020 SP 
20 81615-704.000 
21 81613-804.000 
22 SS-7110910-TP 
23 118-23176 
24 81610-804.000 
25 01 81609-804-800 
26 118-23507 
27 SS-8110750-SP 
28 SS-6110710-TP 
29 81606-704-000 
30 SD-0260271 -SP 
31 8 1604 • 704.000 
32 PS-0300132-KH 
33 SS-666081 0-TP 
34 SS-8110422 TP 
35 118-23309 
36 118-23408 
37 SS-6090440-SP 
38 118-23200 
39 118-24406 
40 81651 -704.000 
41 8 1654 -704.000 
42 81652-704.000 
43 81650-704.000 
44 SS-7151550 SP 
45 118-14704 

Dcscropuon E.C. 
~· 'l!!.q n "' un 

"' l ;t 7 I)? T Feed rocker osm . 
Maon Iced rocker 
Screw 3 /16 28 L• 11.5 
Pon .. . .. 

.•••.• .. '-'·" ;j· 7 '! •')'}· . . . ...... . ..... . . 
· ........ · · .... t:: 7 :?· '/ 3 16 28 L = 11.5 . ... .. . 

;.- ,.. ;j· 7 1! ? 7' t::' :.-- ...•.•....• . .. 

Washer . . . . . . ...... •.• .. . Y:>. >t7 ') ?7' ·I)'JJ;t ........ . .. 
Washer 8 . .• ..•... -;..- " oJ· 7 '! -; ·r ·•f 7i -?· 9 ...... . . . 
Nut 3/16-32 . . , .. , ... "' ·~ ;/) 7 ·)· '" ~ 3 15 32 ..... . . . 
Main feed lonk __. ,. :;j· 7 'J 'J :.-- 7 .. .. ........ .. . 
Collar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . __. "':;j· 7 ') 1::' :.-- :h ";- .... . .... . . . 

Washer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . "' ·~ F ·if ;ti ;t. . ............. . . 
Screw 3/16-28 L• 11 5 . . . . . . . . . 1:. 7 :? '/ 3 15 28 L = 11 .5 .... . . . 
Crank pon .. , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . :1 7 1) 7 ~ 7 ~ 7 7 .-- 7 1:::' :.-- C .. , . . 
Feed rocker shaft bushing, front . • . . . . . . . . . ;J· 7 1! '/ 7 7 I-" ~ 1~ .....•.. •. . 

Aubbcrplug ... .. . ... ... .. .. .. .. r ."-1:!:.-- 0=10.3 L = 4 •........ 
Forked lonk asm . . . ....................... :1 7 1) 7 ~ 7? 1J :.-- 7 7 < ..... .• . 
Screw 15/64-28 L 11.8 .. ............ . ...... "' > :h 7 * ~~ ~ 15 64 28 ...... . . . 
Thrust collar asm. 0=9.53 W~8 .... , . . . . . . :A 7 :A r ? 7' D =9.53 W = 8 7 • 
Screw 11/64-40 L 3 .5 .. .. . .. .. .. r .I~-'/ 11 64 40 L = 3.5 ...... .. 
Screw 3/16 28 L=9 .5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . L : :?· '/ 3 16 28 L =9.5 ...... . . 
Feed rocker shalt bushing, rear . . ........ . :.j· 7 I) '/ 7 ') Y C .I ? I~ ... , , , , . , . 

Rocker shaft .. ;t 7 '! -/7 ........ . ......... . 
Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5 . . , , •. .. ......... . .. 71~ 1:: 7:?· '/ 11 64 40 L = 8.5 .... . 
Feed eccentroc body asm . ;t 7 '! :h .L. y y ~ 1 7 • . . . . . . . . . . 
Crank rod . . .... . oj· 7 I) 7 7 / 7 C ~ • , • , • •• , , • •• 

8earong . . . . . . . . . . . . . :1 7 '! "'7 '! :.-- 7' ...... . ...... . 
Ratchet gear • . . . . . . . . . . • . • • . . . 7 'J- x ., ~ '\' -1" •••.••..• • ...•• 
Screw11/64-40L=6.5 .• . . .•. . ........ r .l :?·'/ 1164 40 L=6.5 .... . . . 
Screw11/64-40 L=65. . .• • • . ....... . .... t:: 7 :?-:/ 11 64 40 L=6.5 ..... . . . 
Ratchet pawl sprong ..•• ........... 7 ·J· T ; ~ of -tt I " :t . ...... . . . . 
Hingescrew0=2.60H=2.7 . . ••••• ............ ? :.-- :?-:/ 0=2.6 H= 2. 7 ........ . 
Ratchet pawl . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 'J- " > ~ ....• . •.......• 
Spring pon 3 x 13 . .. . , ..• , ... ...... ... .. :A 7 '! :.-- 7' 1:::' :.-- .. ... . .... . ... . . . 
Screw 1/4-40 L=7.5 . . • . • . . • . . • • . . . . . . . . . . 1:: 7 ;t. '/ 1 4 - 40 L = 7. 5 . . .... . 
Screw 11/64-40 L=4 • • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ~ .I :?· ·;/ 11 64 40 L = 4 . . ..... . 
Nut . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ;t 7 1) :h .L. ;.- '/ ? 1 1' · ~ ........ . 
Plug . . . . . . . • . . . • . . , , . . . . . . . . . . .:1. J~ _ ~ .1 t! :.- ..... . . . ... . .... . 

Screw 9/64-40 L=4 .0 .. .. • . . , . . .... . ... , . I:: 7 :? '/ 9 64 · 40 L = 4 ....... . 
Washer . .. . . . .. ..•• , •..• .......•.. of 7 ') :h .L. "' '/ ~ 1 -t)' . . . . . 

Slide block . .. . ••......... . .. ... . ..... 
Felt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . of;.- ;f.? :.- 7 I 1~ ~ ... . . . ...... . 

Washer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . of '-' * ? :.-- '/ 7 -+f ••••••••••• • •• 

Sprong . . .......................•..... of'-'*? :.-- /-: :?· ............... . 
Push button stud ............. . ... . ...... of'-'*? :.-- '/ 7 ............... . 
Screw15/64-28L=14.5 ...... .. ............. 71~1::7:?·'/ 15 64 28 L=14.5 .... . 

Filter . . . ........ . 

Note ( a le ) 01 .. . Selecting part for lit tolerance. 

- 10-

Amt. 
Req. 
1!!. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 
• (1) 

(1) 

1 
(1) 

2 
(4) 

1 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(2) 
(1) 

(2) 

(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5 
l ' 
I 

- \ 
16 

~ 

·: Ed Mf; l H \NISM COMPONENTS (2) 

D 611. ~21 
(!;!;*~ ~ 23 

- ~22~ 

60 61 

- 11 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ru1 N~ltl 
Nn 

. I Rc 
I 
') 

J 
11 
4 
!J 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 01 

12 02 
13 03 

~ 
15 04 
16 03 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 v 01 -22 02 
23 03 

~ 
2!.1 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
32 1 

33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
45-1 
45 2 
46 
47 
47 1 

48 
49 
49 1 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 

60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 

68 

• r•,t 
,~11 1'ff 

118 24505 
SS 7120910 SP 
R00371801 00 
1 fl. 0000504 HO 

R00781901 00 
118 74653 
SS 8660330 SP 
115 29906 
8 1 624 704 ODO 
B 1 627 804 DAD A 
118 2BD50 
SS 811D410 TP 
11882107 
115971D1 
118 82800 
ss 9111050 sr 
118 87106 
118 87403 
ss 4D8D610 sr 
118 24257 
118-243D7 
118 242D8 
81 657 804 DOT 
81657 814 8DE 
118-85209 
SS 91,1101D SP 
RE 05DOOOO KO 
118 26302 
SD 072D271 SP 
118-25353 
118 25304 
118 26401 
SS 6080410 SP 
115 27967 
115 30656 
SS·612122D TP 
81663 804 000 
11825700 
SS 4120915 SP 
SS 6091210 TP 
SS 706D310 SP 
118-25601 
118 25205 
118 25106 
118 25007 
118-25403 
SS·709D620-TP 
118-24802 
11 8-276D7 
SS· 706D310 SP 
118-24703 
118·24901 
118-27904 

R0-48D1201.QD 
SS-9111010 SP 
WP·048D856·SP 
55· 7111120 SP 
55·6090650-SP 

OMPONENTS (2) 

0 ciCitpt1U H 

Ftmclllar siMft 
Screw 3/16 28 L 9 
Rullber nno 
Huhhl!l 1>1ug D 8 L 4 5 

Rubber nng 
Coii.Jr nsm 
Screw 1/4-40 L 3 0 
Wilshur 
S1rrJc bloLk 
Collar asm 
Coll.1r nsm 
Screw 11/64-40 L 3 5 
M.un feed dofJ 
Morn feed dog 
Marn feed dog 
Screw 11/64 -40 L 9 5 
Auxrliary food dog 
Auxr1iary feed dog 
Sm•w 1/8-44 L "6 4 
Mdln feed b,Jr nsm 
Drffcrentro1 feed bar 
M:Hn feed ht~r 

Orfferen1rnl feed dog 
Drffer~ntial feed dog 
Orffcrentral feed dog 
Screw 11 / 64-40 L 9 5 
Snap rrng 5 
Lrnk . 
Hrnge screw 0 • 7 2 H=2 7 
D1fforcnt1al feed rocker il'5m 

Dtffcrcntml feed pm 
Ptn cover 

Screw 1/8 44 L 4 
Dtffetcnual f!..!cd rocker a\ tn 
Di ffcrcntlill fm•d rocker riStn 

Screw 3/16·28 L - 11 5 
Sltde block 
Or1 shreld plate 
Screw 12/64 28 L - 9 
Screw 9/64 40 L• 12 
Screw 3/32 56 L=3 
Rubber presser plate asm. 
Or I •hreld rubber presser plate 
Or I shreld rubber . 
A ubber cover 

A ubber base pla1c 
Screw 9/64-40 L=6 1 
Rubber case 
Otl shre1d rubber, lower 
Screw 3/32-56 L=3 
Feed bar support 

Rubber .. 
Rubber .. 
Rubber ring 

Screw 11/64-40 L 9 5 
Washer 4.8 x 8.4 x 0 8 
Screw 11/64-40 L= lO 5 
Screw 9/64-40 L• 6 

81642-804 000-B Oiffcren1ial feed rockN 
55·7120910-TP Screw3/16·28 L=9 
81645-704.000-A 8ushrng 
A0·0601501-00 Rubber rrny 
115·28908 
118·25858 
AE·0900000-KP 
81508 352·000 
PS-0400222-KO 
118 27102 
115·29005 
115-28809 
115-29104 
SS-4121215-SP 
SS-409051 5-SP 
WP-0621016-SO 
81647 704-000 -A 
81 646-704.000-A 

Spring 
Rocker shah asm 
Snap rrng 9 .. 
Sropper screw 

Sprrng p tn 

Oiffen;.nth.t l feed gmduatlon 
Stopper 
Washer 
Washer 
Screw 3/16·28 L=12 
Screw 9/64-4D L - 5 
Washer 6.2 x 13 x 1 
Differential feed lock nut 
Oiff t: rent1al feed htnge screw 

Note I !' c l 01 .. ... For M0-2404 
02 ... .. For M0-2414 
03 ..... For M0-241 6 
04 . ... For M0-2404. M0-2414 

- 12 -

EC 

'1'1 fl 

A 2/83 

C 4/8J 

0 9187 
A 9 /87 

.·/It 

0 'I 

II IJ I 

I·-' ·I!..- ~ 

0 I) ..... ') 

liS '·1 tll 
I / t· · ·I 

1 ') 'J r 
IJ t 

II 
II tt t 

' t II I ·I 
It 'J IJ 

"I :t I) ' 

., :j· 7 

.• J; 

' I I •' 

II I 11 ,, I II I II l•1 IU l - I ., 
I:· !J·J 'J ') ., 

1 ·'II t 'J '} 1 ' 

• ·:t . I H ·II L I 
.• :1 7 } ;] ·~ ~ ~ . !1 

I~~ -:.t· Y ') ~ - 'J 

':1 /'I I-.,, 
~:f -;J I) n 

.) ~ :t 1J I) n 

J ~ :t :J 1) ,/\ 

n -,JJ/'1'1~~ 11/61. 40 L=9.5 
1 11 ~~ r ..1 '7 5 
'! F - J· " 'J "\: ·~ 11 :..- 7 
'· :..-:f.·;; D =7.2 H =2.7 ... 

P :1 "'1'7 ·r P;: 
.I !I ;j· ;/ I) t-:' / 

-l -J ;t·-/ I) l:' / 7 ~ 

L ? :t. '' I 8 44 l = 4 
D 6/ 85 7 7 :j P 'I 'J 7 7 i". 

D 6185 . 7 7 :1 7 11 '? 7' P i: 

A.3/83 
A 3 /83 

1:7'1·-/ 316 28 L=ll'. 
7 ~ ; :J 1} l:' :..- :/) ? :J 7 
;J -tJ I) .:t..;t.-,,/ , . 

r ... q.;; 3 16 28 L = 9 
t. 7:j.::; 9 64 40 L =12 
' Jt.. 1: 7 'l· -;; 3 32 56 L = 
'? '/7' 7 7 '\' 11 ::t 1. 

7 7 "'j =\· I) :f J.,. ;f" 1)" I. -'( ? 
7 7 7 .:f- I) :J"J... 
}' 7 7 '\' I) ::t. b J" 1 
7774 ll::tb>11? 

7 '" t.?:? .. 9 64 -lQ L =fi I 
;t'?·';...::tb 'r-;> 

;...?777'1''1 ::tJ.. 

71L-1:7:1'·:/ 3 
3-F-JJ/ :t-+tr 

,(; L= 3. 

~ • ., ..; ;.... :J. '· 

A .7/8 3 .., 1 .-' :.- ::t b 
0 1) ;...- p 

c ,hP>~<iH II 64 40 L=9.~ 
A .3 /83 l:7-rt.1J.:?· 4.8Y8.4X0.8 

<lit:7:f·'/ 11&1 40 L 10. 
"71"/ 9 64 40 L=6 
-+t ~ - 'f- J - -!! ·~ '? 7 

7 '" t 7 *;... -, 16 28 £> 
-+; ~ 7 iJ - {! '') -;...- 7 #" ~ t-

o 1) "''-' 

-iJ t- - J· :1 - 1! '/ l..-- ,/' - ,/ f 

., r -· 7· 3 ., t: ~ ;... -:; ;, 

[h)~.>''/ 

0 10/84 PS- 400222·KO ... 
A1084 -< I"'P t::.-

-+t ~ - 7 ' ? t ·:; -" '!': I 1 ·> 
..,. r - ·J , - -t: "/ A ~ 

"+! ~ - r .J- t '/ ..1 .:e: •J "' :...- -tt n t . 
"'t ~- :r J t ·~ A r , ,, - •t tJ:? 

-t"':.t·/ 3 lo 28 L=l2 
T"''l·'-' 9 64 40 L=5 
1:7"'t1J.l· 6.2X13X\ 
"'t~- 0•?7 ~ 

"'t ~- "/:f·.; 

M0·2404!fl 
M0-2414.1!l 
M0·2416/fl 
M0-2404. M0·2414.1!l 

1 

1 
I ll 

1 
Ill 

1 
Ill 
11) 

1 

Ill 
Il l 
121 

Ill 
11) 

1 

1 
6 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 

4 

3 
4 

1 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

- ) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. UPPEF' & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS 

5 / 
59 

- 13-

2 

j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

8 

9 

10 
11 

12 

13 
13 1 

14 
15 
16 

.rl ' 
18 / 
fg 
20 
21 
22 
23 
2r! 
25 
26 

UP 

No r 

" ~' 

01 
01 
02 
02 

01 
02 

27 03 
"28' b4 

29 05 
30 
31 
3~ 

33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

39 
40 
41 
42 

43 
44 
4 5 
§_!' 

~ 
48 / -~ 
~ 

51/ 
52/ 

-~ 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 

R & t.QWF 

Pa Jo 

,•, z. 
8250!. 704-000 
CS 103121A-SH 
SS 8660530 TP 
82507 -804 -000 B 
SS6121020SP 
118 31302 
SS 6151440 SP 
J 1831682 
11834561 
11831690 
118-34579 
118 33605 
118 31674 
118-34553 
B3526 704 -000 
1 r -42101 
SS 8110422 TP 
SS 9110430 TP 

118 33704 
S -7060610 SP 
SS 5060310 SP 
SS 7060510 SP 
118-33308 
SS-409061 5 SP 
11831757 
118-31708 

co 2020000-00 
CO-2000000-00 
118-31450 
118-31559 
SS-9151210-TP 
SS-8090410 SP 
118 88005 
118 88104 
118-88302 
118-33001 
118-33506 
SS-7110840 SP 
SS-60804 1 0 SP 
118-31906 
118-31807 
R0-0371801-00 
118-32904 
SS 5090420 -SP 
SS-309061 0 SP 

118-32805 
SS-411 0715 -SP 
11833407 
SS-5090420-SP 
SS 3090610-SP 
118-32706 
82530-704-000 
SS-6090630-SP 
118-33100 
SS· 7090850 -SP 
118-90001 
SS-6060410 TP 
118·88401 
SS 6090620 -SP 
118-33209 
SS-7110840-SP 
118-32458 
PS-0200062 KH 
8253 1-704-000 
SS9151210-TP 
B2508 704-000 
118-32300 

JOf ~I ViPONENTS 

Ucscroptoon 

Bushong, rear 
Thrust collar asm 0 10 32 W 12 
Screw 1/4 ·10 L 4 5 
Bushong, front 
Screw 3/16·28 L ·9 5 
Upper looper shah 
Screw 15/64-28 L• 14 
Upper looper asm 
Upper looper asm 
Upper looper asm 
Upper looper asm 
Upper looper gurde supporl 
Holder connect ron asm 
Holder connect ron asm 
Ool felt 
Ool fe lt 
Screw 11/64-40 L 4 
Screw 11/64-40 L 4 
Upper looper guode cover 
Screw 3/32-56 L~5 5 
Screw 3/32-56 LR2 8 
Screw 3/32 56 L~4 .8 
Looper thread guode, upper 
Screw 9/64-40 L• 6 
Pin asm . .. . . 
Oil wick stopper ball 
Oil wick . . . 
Oil wick . . .. . .. . 
Looper holder asm. A . 
Looper holder asm B . 
Screw 15/64-28 L~ 11.8 
Screw 9/64-40 L• 3.5 
Upper looper 
Upper looper .. 
Upper looper .. 
Looper thread rake-up, right 
Lower looper threarl take-up 
Screw 11/64-40 L" 7.8 
Screw 1/8-44 L 4 
Pin . . . . . 
Gauge . 
Rubber rong 
Looper thread guide roght 
Scrrew 9/64-40 L=3.5 ... 
Screw 9 /64-40 L=6 

Lopper thread take-up cove,r 
Screw 11/64-40 L" 7 .. .. . ... . 
Loower looper thread guode . 
Screw9/64-40 L=3 .5 . .. .. . 
Screw 9 /64-40 L=6 
Ool sh oeld plate asm . . . 
Upper looper shah rubber prong 
Screw 9 /64-40 L=6 
Looper thread guide 
Screw 9 /64-40 L =8 
Travelong needle guard 
Screw 3 /32-56 L=3.5 
Lower looper . . . 
Screw 9 /6440 L=6 
Looper thread take-up, left 
Screw 11 /64-40 L=7.8 
Lower looper support arm asm 
Sprong pon 2 x 6 . . . 
Washer 
Screw 15/64-28 L 11 .8 
Ool seal 
Lower looper shah 

Note ( ;;tiC. ) ·01 For M0-2404, M0-2416 
02 For M0-2414 

· 03 ..... For M0-2404, M0-2416 (Needle #8- "'13) 
04 ... . For M0-2404 , M0-2416 (Needle # 14 - 20) 

and M0-2414 (Needl e #6- #8) 
05 For M0-2404 , M0-2416 (Needle # 21l 

and M0-2414 (Needle #9- #16) 

- 14 

E.C. 

~·l.!lf F1 

0 9/87 
A 9/87 

" IHI 

)l,..-n·/~ ') . 
A ':i ;~ I· ') '1 

~ -";f. / '1 

I) 

{, / 
! 

r.t ;1 ~t n~ 

10.~2 w 1 
~OL=,\.5 .. 

JV- ~ ' Y ~ .r I J •'J )l-

L 7 ;7 . ...- 3 16 28 L 9 .5 
. ?'JJv-.-,-;..-p . .... . 
. !: 7 =t· :/ I!) 64 ?8 L = I <I 

•) '7 ~~ - '' 11 1 ~ p 
? '7 ~~-~-ti1 ~ ? 

0 9 87 •) '7 ~~ - , ; Ji 1 ~ p 
A 9/87 '7 '7 1~ - ,; 11 1 I· P " 

? '7 ~~ " 11 1 I· ·OJ· tj .4 

09/87 ')r)l~ ,;111~ ? . 
A 9/87 •) '7 ~~ , ; 11 1 ~ P 
02/83 118-42101 ..... 
A.2/83 . '/ '7 11-- J '- ;tj 1 1- 7 I 11.- 1- •• 
0 9/87 ~ .I ;t . 1 1 64 40 L - 4 

A 9/87 . o ··• 11? ;f. 1~ ~ 1 1 64 4G L = 4 
... ? '7 ~~ ,, 'h 1 ~ ") ? . 

. . . . . 7 11-- t 7 ;t. ' 3 32 5f L = 5 ) 
0 7/8 5 . SS - 7060510-SP ..... . 

. A 7/8 5 . 7 lt.- t 7 ;t. :/ 3 32 55 L = 4. 8 . 
,. , '7 ~~ '' 1 ~ 7 :..- 1" 1 ...... . 

. J -.; -'?· :/ 9 64 40 L = 6 

. ?'71~-"?'~'- t::..­
_.:J.://~.1?7 .. 

. .:1.-/ ;....- . ...... 0 ••••• 

~) '7 ~~ - '' ') T p ;_ . . . . . . • • . . 
? '7 11-- - " '7 7 ? ;. .. . .. .. . 
0 '/ :tl 7 * ~~ ~ 1 5 54 28 
~ .I :?· . 9 64 40 L = 3. 5 . 
? '7 I~ - ,; 

7'7J~ - " 

? '7 JL.--" 
? rJ JL. _ _,, 

'"/? )J..,-.1' 

: f .. 

<1~!:7:?··...- 1164 40 L = 7 
t:7:?·:/. 18 44 L = ..! 
7'-:/ 71t::..-
? '7 JL.-- " ;/J 1 ~ -tt -tt J: -7 -
0 OJ;,... p .... 
? '7 IL.- - " 1 ~ 7 :..- 1" 1 ;. '\' 
SS-3090610-SP .. 

A7/85 7l~;t.::; 9 64 40 L=6 ...... . . 

0 7J85 
A.7!85 

. lt.·- /, T ;.., t. ;.., tJ /,- .. 
-t-·q.,;.- 1164 40 L=7 
:/ ? ~~ - '' 1 ~ 7 :..- 1" 1 . . . . . . . . 
SS-3090610-SP 
7 I~ :?· :/ 9 64 40 L = 6 . . . . 
Jl--- ·"111 r .:L;t--n/ 

? '7 JL.- - " ::; p ::J L. '7 

t: 7 :?· ...- 9 64 40 L = 6 . 
-, '7 11-- - " 1 ~ 7 :..- -t 1 7- .:> -

71~!:7:? :/ 9 64 40 L =8 
1 ~--" ') ? 7 .... . 
o- 7 :?· :/ 3 32 56 L =3 5 • . 

9 )l,.-/' 

7:?·-.... 9 64 40 L=6 ... 
.• Jl.--/,T :..-- 1::::" :..- l;;:? OJ • •. • •. 

< lt.-f: 7;?-...- 1164 40 L=. 
...-?1~- -- ::.-::.-?·r ?~ 

.:>. 7 1J ...- ? t ...- 2 X 6 
:...- ·/?r :/ .i7 · -;....,..-

o J1J 7 ;f.IH 15 64 8 
I~ - " ·/ ? :t 1 J~ :/ - h 

/? JL-- / '\ :/.;; .. 

M0-2404. M0·24 16JlJ 
M0·2414ffi 
M0-2404. M0·2414(£t :± 8-:;: 13 ffi 
M0-2414. M0·2416(it:: 14-::20 

tM0·2414(H::t 6 - :: 8)ffi 
M0-2404. M0·2416(U:; 21) 

t M0-2514W:> 9 :: 16)ffi 

.01 (~) 
:> 

I 

2 

1 

(1) 

(1) 

(11 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(0 .1) 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

1 

2 

4 

1 

1 

1 
2 

1 
(1) 

(1) 

( 1 ) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



·J . LR COMPONENTS (FOR M0-2416) .: .. I.ll. :~.~iJl, -· · r 

4 

6 7 ~ 

63Y)~~ 
8 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

: ®9-5 
I I 
~-----;-----

9l~ 10-i~ J~ 
II 

Ref. Note Part No. 

No. ;uc .l"o * 
1 82103-816-0AO 
2 B2103-816.QOO A 
3 SS-7110720-TP 
4 B2120 ·816.QOO 
5 B2105·816.QOO 
6 B2102·816.QOO·A 
7 SD.Q720801 ·TH 
8 001 B2119-816·BOO 
9 B2108 816-0AO 

10 SS-6121220-TP 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

01 

01 

B2111 716.000 
118·29207 
115·39053 
SS-6121 220 TP 
SS-408061 0-SP 
82106·816-CAO 
co ·2020000.00 
B2113·816.QOO 
B2114-816-CAO 
C0·2020000.00 
B2115-816.000 
SS-6110710-TP 
SS-408061 0 -SP 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
' 

~·A 21 M''· 
1
r 

~ ~~8~ 
~ i;\. 

12 
18 ~ -;<~ 23 t;> 

13 ~ ... , __ ~r 24 25~26( 
64 ~~r , ~ 
Itr ~~ ~~~~ ~ ~~ 

D1:scrip1 ion 

15 16~ 27 28 ">'. - 29 30 31, 

E.C. 

l:C9!SFfl " IHl 

Cham looper shuft slide urm osrn. . .............. ::. ._; _, - 11 / 1! -,. :J ? T 7 
Chalfl loopur shufl slide arm . . . . . . . . . .... .=.-.;.... ~ - tJ ;_., ._.... ? -tz ;...- :J ? 7 . ..... . 

Screw 11/64·30 L=7.0 ..................... 7 '" t: 7 :?·:.; 11 64 t10 L = 7 
Cham looper slide block pin 
Chain looper sl1de block 
Chain looper rod (22mm) 
Hmge screw 0 =7.24 H =8 . 

................. ::.:.-:>.-:JJ/ :JJ7::f71:'/ ..... .. . . 
. . ..... .. =..:.--:>.-:JJ/ :JJ7:J7 .......... . 

.... .. . ........... =..:.-::1.-:JJ/ o F ............ . 

. • . '' -,. :?· :..- 0 = 7. 24 H = 8 · · · · · · · · · 
Bearing B . . . •• . . . . . . .. ..••••. . ::. :.- ::1.- :JJ / o 'J ~ "'7' 'J / 7 B · · · 
Bracketasm . .... . .. .. .. .. .. ... .. .. .. ... =..'./:>.-:JJ/ :JJ7-::i? :7'~ 7 ~ .. 

Screw 3/16-28 LK11.5 . .... .. . .. . t: 7 :?· :.-- 3 16 28 L = 11.5 
Bushing, rear . . ... . , .... . . . . . ••... =- './ ::1. - :JJ -,. :.; 7 ? :.- o ? ? '" . . . . . . . 
Chain looper shaft . . . . . , . . . . , •• .. •••...•• ::. :.-- ::1. ? :JJ / ·;; 7 ......... . 
Chain looper shaft driving arm a•m. . . . • . ....•• .. ::. :..- ::1.- 11 / 3 - F-? 7 7 ~ 

Screw 3/16-28 L 11 .5 t: 7 .t. :.; 3 IG 28 L =II .!J . 
Scrcw1/8-44L64. · T"':?·'./ 8 44 L=6.4 
P1n asm ., long 
011 wick 
Chain looper shaft d r iv1ng link 
Pin asm ., short . . 
Oil wick ..... 

. . .=. ........ ..:J.. -;)):,.... 

. .:L '/ :.~ . . . . . . .. . ...•.•. 

. =- :.- .:.. - :JJ -,. 3 - F - 'J ._.. 7 .. · · 
. . :=';/.:t-:h/ 3-F-1:/ :..-3- 7 

.:1. // •••• 

Dnvong ball arm Brac krt . . . • . . .. • •. :..-? Jv-" ? 7? ~ ......... • .. 
Screw 11/64-40 LK6.5 . . . . . . . . . 1: 7 :?· :.-- 11 64 40 L =6.5 
Screw 1/8-44 L• 6.4 . .. . .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. . 7"':1· :..- 1 8 44 L =6.4 ...... 

24 B2110·816.QOO B Bushmg, front .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. ::. :.-::1. -:JJ / './ 7 7 :r:.?? Jv ...... .. 
25 B2525·352.QOO 011 seal nng . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . Jv- '; :.- :7 :;t 1 lv :.--- '" ....... . 
26 118·29405 Cham looper . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . ... ::.:.--::1.? :JJ ...- Jv-, 
27 SS-8110422 -TP Screw 11/64-40 L=4 . . . . . . . • •..•. ~?:? :..- 11 64 40 L = 4 ........ . 

Amt 
Req 

~t• 
1 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

1 
(1) 

1 
(2) 

1 
(0.1) 

1 
(0.1) 

1 

3 

28 118-29355 Chaon looper dnving arm asm . . . . . • • • • . • . . . ::. :.-- "' - :JJ / Jv-" ? 7 :7 ~ . 1 
29 PS-0200062 KH Spnng p1n 2 x 6 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • . • Z 7 ') / :7' 10/ 2 X 6 .......... , (1) 
30 B2531-704.QOO Washer . .. ......... .. ... .......... :.-- ?7 :..-?'7·>/'r- . ......... (1) 
31 SS·9151210TP Screw15/64-28 L=11.B .. .. . . .. • .. • . o :JJ:7;J-IH 15 64 28 (1) 

Note (.:de) 0 1 ..... Select ing part for fit tolerance. 

- 15-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Re f Note Part No. 
N o. 

It' Q 111' no 

1 118-20404 

2 SO 0630271 ·SP 
3 SS8110422-TP 

4 118-20602 

5 118-20909 

6 118-20503 

7 SS·6110610-TP 

8 118-20305 

9 118·20156 
10 B 1515-804.008 
11 118-20206 
12 SS-8110510-SP 
13 B 1534-804.000 
14 115-21002 

15 115 21101 

16 SS-8120740-SP 

17 118-19406 
17-1 118·19414 
18 PD-0201 000.00 
19 SS-61 21240-SP 
20 NS-612031 0 SP 
21 118·19505 
22 B 1536·804.000 
23 B 1535-804-0AO 
24 SS-915121 0-TP 

25 SS· 7161 040-SP 

26 118-19307 
27 118-19109 

28 118-19208 

29 NS-611 031 0-SP 

30 SS-7111410-SP 

31 B 1529-804.000 

. "MPONEN fS (1) , '7 •. 

5 6 7 
II 23 ~ "" ~ 10 

~4 

~ 
/ ,---~, 8 9 21 22 '\~ 

1 -"or ~ ~ 18 ~k"-~~(~ I'"' . ' 
1 .,. '--' 

' ~ 1\ :·.-~ \ -
2 ~- ..... \ 11> :/ \ 1. rl~ r,l , _ ~ 1-~ . ' ~- '1_, (ff -'~}''~ '.\ -

~- \~ / ' '$ 
,. 'I.~.~~) • ~ 

®· :o 17 - 1 
17 

34 ~·v l~ + 
12 13 14 )' 

rJJ .\\o ~ 
\~\ &!/ 

Oescript ton 

Presser foot ltftong lever 
Honge screw 0 7 35 H a2 7 
Screw 11/64-40 LE4 
Stopper 

E.C. 

~ip 11'-fl Q 

00 

/ 

::t-!f'It:'\'-77' vi<- . . . ....... . 
7 /~··/ 0=6.35 H= 2. 7 ...... . 
~ ·' -t :; 11 64 40 L = 4 

.••••••• . .-j· tj- I? T ;<. ~ 'I I' . . . . . . . .. . 
. .. :ji)-It:'\'-77- --~· .. . .... . . .. Spring . . 

Washer . .. . . . • . ....... ::t-+tt:t:'\'-7-'f ;f-77 . . ... .. .. . 

Screw 11/64-40 L =6 
Presser foot loftong bar 

• • . • . • , . . . . . . . t: .o; ;;- :/ 11 64 40 L = 6 . 

Presser bar asm . . .. , . 
Presser sprong 
Presser sprong regulator . 
Sc;rew 11/64-40 L • 5 
Presser foot arm honge shaft 
Presser foot shaft 
Bushing .. , 
Screw 3/16-28 L• 7 
Lifting hook . 
Lifting hook 
Split pon 2 x 10 
Screw3~1628 L =12 
Nut 3/16-28 
Lifting arm . 

Pin ... . .... . .. . 

:j•-!f'It:'\'-7-'f;f- ..... . 

::f-+f'Ii;- :7 ~ ...... • • ' • 
:j· if· I "~- .a .... .... .. . .... . 

.::f-+f'I-7- ')-t?:J~/ ··· · ···· ·• · ·• 
~ ,;1 ~ ._; 11 64 40 L = 5 

:;f-!f'I -/ :7 .;17~ .... . .. . . , 
~ ,;1 ~- " 3 16 28 L = 7 . .. . . . . . 

. Q .8J85 . ::f ij- .:t: 7 'f 7 'I :7 . . . . . , . . . , . . , . . . 
A 8 /85 . ::t -t I 7 If 7 ·; :7 .. . .. ...•.•• . ••• 

. 0 8 / 85 'J I t:;..- 1.8X10 . . ... .......•.. 
t: 7 ~- :/ 3 16 28 L = 12 ..... .. • 
"' /) :7 -j· ., ~ 3 16 28 .. .. .. . 
:t-+t.r:7'f?f ....... . . . 

. ....... ::t-tti/:7 ;7.5;t.~?ft:' ;..- ... . .. .. 
Presser foot shaf t thrust arm asm .. • 
Screw 15/64-28 L 11 .8 ... 

• ........ ;t-+ti:..-:7 ;<.5;<. ~ ?7' :7 ~ .. 

Screw 1/4-24 L ·9 .5 .... 
Lifting lever 
Lifting lever screw . . 
Lifting lever sprong 

Nut 11/64-40 
Screw11/64-40L 14 
Presser foot loftong lever stopper 

- 16-

.. c 1J:7 ;f.Jl. 15'64 28 .. 
7 J ~ t: 7 ~ ... 1 4 · 24 L =9 .5 .. . 
j -it- I7'fv ~ '­

::t-+t.r:7'fv 1' - ~- . 
::t-+t.:x:7'fv l< - ~- ~- ...•......• . 
o · :JJ :7 T > ~ 11 64 40 ... · .. · .. • 

. . 7 J~ t: 7 ~ -;; 11 64 - 40 L = 14 . . . . . . 
, , , .. ::t -+f' I 7 'f VI {- A ~ 'I I' - , ... . , 

Amt 
Req. 

~t:• 
1 

1 
(1) 

•l 

'· 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



•·· JT COMPONENTS (2) 

4 5 

- 17-

· j 

r - - - -- - - - -- --- - - - I 

1 6-- ~14 I 

i 74 ' ~. 4----15 : 
I 8 ----- ~ . I 

1 9~~ ·_ ~- 16 1 
1 10~~\il) I 
~-17 1· 

I ~ I 
'", II~X)? w---- I 

'\. / ~18 1 
" ~ I 

~~~ ",12 ~ 19 I 

20 

21 

38 

39 

'\. G I 
", I 

" ~3 I 
'\.. _______ j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref . Nato 
No . de 

1 
2 
3 
4 002 
5 0 01 
6 001 
7 001 
8 001 
9 001 

10 001 
11 001 
12 001 
13 001 
14 001 
15 001 
16 001 
17 002 
18 001 
19 001 
20 004 
21 003 
22 006 
23 005 
24 005 
25 005 
26 005 
27 005 
28 005 
29 0 05 
30 005 
31 005 
32 005 
33 005 
34 005 
35 006 
36 005 
37 005 
38 008 
39 007 
40 009 
41 009 
42 009 
43 009 
44 009 
45 009 
46 009 
47 009 
48 009 
49 009 
50 009 
51 009 
52 009 
53 0 10 

Part No. 

~ . 
118-19604 
81528 804.000-A 
SS-506041 0-SP 
118·81455 
118-76158 
118-72009 
SS-6090650-SP 
81530-804-000 
WP-0250516-SO 
SS· 706061 O·SP 
SS-6060210-SP 
81511-804.000 
8150 7 ·804 -COO 
SS· 7080520-SP 
81508-804.008 
81509·804-COO 
118-74609 
SS-6060410-TP 
81510·814.000 
118-81471 
118-76166 
118-81554 
118 76851 
118-72009 
SS-6090650-SP 
81530-804.000 
WP-0250516-SO 
SS-7060610-SP 
SS-6060210-SP 
81511-814-000 
81507-814.QOP 
SS· 7080520-SP 
81508-804.008 
8 1509-814.QOP 
118-74708 
SS-6060410-TP 
81510-814-000 
118-81570 
118-76869 
118-77552 
118-72108 
SS-6090650-SP 
118-75309 
8151 2-816.000 
81513-816.000 
81510-816.000 
81507-816-000 
81515-816.000 
81 514-816.000 
SS-6060340 SP 
81511 816.000 
81 530-816-000 
118-77578 

54 0 11 81539-804.000 

L:NTS (2) 

Oescroptoon 

Pressor foot arm 
Thread trommer 
Screw 3/32-56 L 3 .5 
Presser foot asm . 
Presser foot asm 
Pressor foot honge 
Screw 9/6440 L• 6 
Stopper ... 
Washer 3.5 x 6 x 0 .5 
Screw 3/32-56 LE5.5 
Screw 3/32-56 La1 .9 
Rear presser foot 
Presser foot . 
Screw 1/8-44 L~4 .9 

Sprong .... 
St otch tongue . 0 . 
Stotch tongue . 
Screw 3/32-56 L 3 5 
Curl guard 
Presser foot asm 
Pres~er foot asm. 
Presser foot asm. 
Presser foot asm. 
Presser foot honge 
Screw 9/64-40 L=6 
Stopper ...... . 
Washer 2.5 x 6 x 0.5 
Screw 3/32-56 L=5.5 
Screw 3/32-56 L-1.9 
Rear presser foot 
Presser foot .. 0 . 
Screw 1/8-44 L=4.9 
Sprong 
Stotch tongue . 0 . . 
Stotch tongue 
Screw 3/32-56 L~3o5 
Curl guard 
Presser foot asm. 
Presser foot asmo 
Presser foot asm. 
Presser foot hinge 
Screw 9/64-40 L=6 
Rear presser foot 
Sprong, for rear presser foot 
Nut, for rear presser foot 
Honge pin ... . 0 ... 0 
Honged type presser foot 
Presser foot arm spr ·ng 
Screw 0 
Screw 3/32-56 L=2.5 
Honge screw 
Auxoloary stopper 

EOC. 

~!1! -'l fl 

..!•J:t.•1r 
1 ,.. ol• 'J' 
~ 7 ;A:;-.·/ 

j· •r :t: / 
i IJ· X ? 
:;j ·ttx 1: ;..-

0 
nn 

3 3? 5b 

L 7 :t· -/ 9 lJ4 40 
-t 't X ? 

L ,-

t: 7 otJ JJ :t ~.~X 6 X 0 .'J ...... 

7 ~~ t: 7 ·t 3 32 !ib L 'i 'i . 
t: =q. · 3 32 5G L =-J.g 
;/J ";IJ ;..-,...I 

:totf X . 

7 J~t: 7 I 8 4~ L =4 9 
;t •t X J-- IJ ·',I 'J'' ;t · 

-( J-- ;l. "'- IJ ? -( ....... . 
-( J-- ;A "'- IJ -'.1 1 , .. , . o • o • 

t:.'>:t··/ 3 32 56 L-l'i 
;I)- Jl-,.. _, 0. 0 0. 0 0 0 0 0 

i'-ttX ?:. ..... .. 
j -tt.r: ? :. 0 .... 0 ..... 

t •.r .:r. 7 :. 
:;j"ttiO 7:. 
't•txt::.--· .......... 
t: 7 :t :.-- 9 64 40 L = 6 . . . . . o • • 

:t 1)' X ;A J-- ·1 ''- ...... , ., . 

1::7-tfh-'?· 2.5X6X0.5 .... .. 
7 J~ L 7 :t :.-- 3 32 56 L =5.5 
t 7 :t -/ 3 32 56 L = 1.9 
:IJ7;1J:.-- t .I ............ 0 

:;f·•tx 0 ........ 0 .. 

7 )~ 1: 7? 1 8 44 L -4.9 
;.t -tt :r. 7 ' 

-( J-- ;J ~ IJ '' .f , 
11--~ 1?1 ...... 

t:7~ 3Jl"6L= 
;/J- ~ _... 

:.t -tt r p 
-+ ") ::. 

.,-..J.? ~ 't1 7:. 
.:J.''rt-ttl: t::.--,., 
~.?....- 9 64 JC L=6 

?,c?l"':x: 
• > ;..- :;j' 't- X 

6-.~l/;f"*.:I. 

-+ 'tJ' :r. .. 

••rx?'r ,,;r 
f .....- ~ ~ T ' ' .::t t'- 1} ~ "J t / 

.r. ~· :.-- 3 32 L = _ 5 
~~ ;.t•jol: L.-

J 0 l . 1? 0 

~?:t-ttx ::>:. 
;::tn~ ~7117 

,.. 0 •• 

1 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

1) 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

1 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(11 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1 ) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

1 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

55 0 11 SS-6060410-TP 

Presser foot asm .. 
Presser foot foxing p ate 
Screw 3/32-56 L=305 . 0 .. t: 7 :t :.--- 3 32 56 L =3 5 ..... . 

Note ( de) 01 .. For M0-2404 standard part 
02 . For M0-2404°004-200 
03 .. Special order part for M0-2404 (with longer guard). 
04 .. .. Specoal order part for MO 2404.004°200 (with longer guard ) 
05 . ... For M0-2414 standard part 
06. For M0-2414-804-200 
07 ... Special order part for M0-2414 (woth longer guard). 
08 0 ... Special order part for M0-2414°804-200 (with longer guard ) 
09 .. . For M0-2416 
10 .... Special order part for M0-2416 (woth finger guard) 
11 0 . Special order part 

- 18-

M0-24041#-l!l.Ell 
M0-2404-004 -200.Ell 
M0-2404~UIJ;i~lllla'1.01ifi- 1"1t) 
M0-2404-0D4-2oo1~ll'l•ot:!{llllo:ll>< m :1i- Ht l 
M0-2414{t,$.Ell 
M0-2414-B04-200ffl 
M0-2414~UJ;i.~lllla'1.UlJJ.l- ~ 1t) 
M0-2414-B04 - 200f~jJIJ;j;:!{$o:ll,{1&:ti- Fit) 
M0-24 16.Ell 
M0 - 24164UJ,;i~llll.?o0fi:tJ- ~ 1t) 
~niLi~lllla"'a 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~L rE~SIONCO:M~O~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
NENTS 

I 
.2 

34 

~26 1--35 

e--27 ~36 

a--28 a---37 
e-29 e-38 
®-30 0 39 

43 

~44 
~45 a--46 
s--47 
c:v---48 

e 
( --e;-y •31 I 6 "-:J ., 40 e 4

9 

5

~53~ 

54 

\ 
56 

- 19-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 

No. ;He 

1 001 
2 001 
3 001 
4 001 
5 001 
6 001 
7 001 
8 001 
9 001 

10 001 
11 001 
12 001 
13 
14 

Part 1~-. 

.ff. • 

118-29504 
82204-816-DOO 
118-29603 
SS-4090615-SP 
82202-816-{)00 
82201-81 6-000 
SS-8110410-TP 
82402-71 6-{)00 
SS-51 5051 0-SP 
83113-352-{)00 
SS-4120615-SP 
82401-816-{)QQ 
118-16709 
SS-4110715-SP 

15 001 118-17202 
15-1 001 11817210 
16 001 SS-4110715-SP 
17 001 
18 001 
19 001 
20 001 
21 001 
22 001 
23 001 
24 001 

25 
- 26 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

115-50852 
82314-019-{)00 
83120-125-000 
82017-372-000 
83126-{)12-000 
83120-352-{)00 
115-50803 
115-50308 
83102-704-080 
831 06· 704-DOC 
83112-704-000 
83102-804-000 
831 07-704-{)00 
83120-704-{)00 
63126-012-{)00 
83120 -352-000 
63105-804-DOO 

~ 63101-704-{)80 
35 63106-704-DOA 
36 83112-704-000 
37 83101-804-000 
38 83107 704-{)00 
39 831 20-704-{)00 
40 83126-012-{)00 
4 1 63120-352-000 
42 83105-804-{)00 
4 3 63103-704-080 
44 63106-704-006 
4 5 83112-704-000 
4 6 63103-804-000 
4 7 83107-704-DOO 
4 8 63120-704-000 
49 63126-012-{)00 
50 63120-352-000 
5 1 83105 804-000 
52 63108-704-000 
5 3 02 118-36301 
54 118-36202 
5 5 SS-6151820-TP 
5 6 SS-811 0422-TP 
57 03 S$7110710-SL 

Descroptoon 

Cham looper thread gUide 
Hook 
Chain looper thread guide 
Screw 9/64-40 L~6 
Shaft 
Thread cam ... 
Screw 11/64-40 L=3 5 
Looper thread guode tube guode 
Screw 15/64-28 L=5 
Mounting bracket . . . . 
Screw 3/16-28 L=6 
Looper thread guide tube 
Needle thread guide 
Screw 11/64-40 L =7 
Needle thread gUide 
Needle thread gu ode 
Screw 11/64-40 L=7 
Tension controller asm. 
Tensoon post nut 
Tension disc stopper 
Tenl ion spring No 1 
Tensoon disc 
Thread tensoon sprong felt 
Thread tensoon post 
Thread guide 
Tension controller asm. yellow 
Thread tension knob, yellow 
Tensoon spring bushing 
Tens10n spring, yellow . . 
Tension disc presser tube 
Thread tensoon spring felt 
Tension disc 
Thread tensoon sprong felt 
Tension post .. . . 
TenSion controller asm. red 
Thread tension knob., red 
Tenston spring bushing 
Tension sprong, red 
Tensoon disc presser tube 
Thread tensoon sprong felt 
Tenston disc .. .. . 
Thread tensoon spring felt 
Tension post ... . . 
Thread tension sprong asm ., b lue 
Thread tension knob, blue 
Tension sprong bushing 
TenSion spring blue . .. 
TensiOn disc presser tube 
Thread tensoon sprong felt 
Tension disc 
Thread tensoon spring fel t 
TensiOn post 
Thread gwde 
Thread guide 
Thread gwde 
Screw 1 5/64 28 
Screw 11/64-40 L=4 
Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0 

Note ( :tiC) 01 . For M0-2416 

02 . ... For M0-2414, 2416 
03 .. ... For M0-2404 

- 20 -

.... ~,1~JJJ. 
/7 1 ~ ;/)L. 

·:.-- ,, 1 ~ 7' / ·)· 1 

)' ...... :?· :,. 9 54 40 I. = 6 
_.... ~' 1 I· 1Ji• ./ 7 
.,... ~' 1 I· :h 1.. 

I .I .:t- :-- I I G4 40 I. =3 5 .... 
;)1 1~F-:IJ:r 7.--t1 

I· 7 .). 1·-;; 15 64 28 L = 5 - - .. 
:)1 I~-" 1 ~ ~ - }J / f- IJ "/ "r -~ f , 

t....._ ;t.:,. 3 16 28 L=G 
:)1 11- t- -.n:-- ........ 

· '"11~7:--71 

- 'T ....._ .:?· "' 11 64 40 L = 7 
.D 6/86 . ;:. :,. .:L ? ;I) / " IJ 1 ~ 7' / T 1 
A 6/86 . " ? :h :-- " 11 1 t- .., -t " 

'T ... q. -;; 11 64 40 L = 7 
:,0 ;)11f-=J-•-:,.;f.- 7· 
1 t- 7' - :,.;t- 1-·> t-
1 f- 7· I - / if 7 .1J 1 t / f- ;I · • · 

::.>1 I 1 t-7-J-...-":f· 
1 t- =r ,, -:,Oif7 . ....... . 
11--13-:,.''-l·if 7xl~f- .. 

,...;)11f-=J-•-:,.;f.- · ········· 
'J-J -:,Oif7 1t-7:r-t1 
11-73-:--":t- 'f- 7. 
1 t- -J 3 - :,. ·:; 7 ~ 'f- . . . 
I\ _::t. 7 :.,... ..:l , •• 

11·7·3-:,0 ":? 
7- ,-._....-1)'7 ;tij'I .. 

11-=J-J-:--":?·if 7.1~1- .. 
1 t-=J-.-:,0-1)'7 . . 

1 t- =r • - :,. '' :?- -!)' 7 J ' " ~ 
11-=J- -:,.;t--

1 t- =r 3 -:--":?· 
1 f- -J- I- /':/7 ~ 

7':h 7> 
71J 

/\_::t, 7 J y .::1 •• 0 • •• 

11- :T-u-:-- ':?· 
T ., -:,Oif7 ;tij'I .. ...... 
1 ~ =J- n -:,.;q.if 
1f-=J-::J-:,Oit7 
11-7-•-:,0'\:?·if 
11-:T-3-:,.;f'-
11-:T-3-'/ 
11-7-3-:,. 

7 X I~ f- .. . 

7~ (7;t) 

7' ;t) 

/\::t· 7'· '/ ..:J. •••••••••••••• 

T 3 -:,Oif7 ;tij'I ... 

1 f- =J- 3 - :,0 '\:?·if 7 I If, f- .... 
1f-=J-,-/if7 . . 
1 f- ·J- 'I - :,0 ; q. if 7 I I~ f- .. 
1~7---/;f.- .. 

7·•-/if7 1t-7:---t1 .. . 
·(f-7-•-Y'tf7 1t-7'.---t1 
=J-.:>?1!/ 11-7'/-.J-1 
t: 7 -l· ·/ 15 G4 L =17.5 
t- ;l;?.y 11 64-40 1.=4 
7 I~ 1: 7 :?· -;; 11 64 40 l = 7 . . 

M0·2416ffl 
M0-2414. 2416ffl 
M0·2404ffl 

2 

1 
2 

1 

1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 

(1) 

(2) 
( 1) 

(1) 

(1) 

1 
(1) 

(1) 

( I ) 

( 1) 

(1) 

(2) 

(1) 

(1 ) 

1 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

11) 
( 1 ) 

(2) 

(1) 

(1) 
1 

( 1) 

(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

( 1 ) 

(2) 
(1) 

(1) 

1 

3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 I. ¥'VER K1 C: CC.MPONENTS 

~I 
2 

4 

39 40 43 45 
5 

- 21 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. LOV\ : R K C!JMPOI\!ENTS 

Ref Note 

No . rft~ 

1 
2 /001 -3 
4 002 
5 03 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 04 
11 03 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
19 1 

20 
21 

~ 
23 -

24.......-
25 
26 
27 03 
28 03 
29 
30 
31 

32 
33 

.1!---
35 
36 
37 

38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

43 
44 
45 
46 

01 

002 
03 

03 
03 

Part !k 

~ . 
SS-2110710-TP 
R4200-HOD-DAO 

118-06304 
R4205-HOD-EAO 
R4508-HOD·DAO 
SS-6110610-TP 
118-47902 
118-04408 
SS-6121010-SP 
118-47852 
118-47860 
118-46904 
118-06304 
SS-7110720 SP 
118-46607 
118-47803 
118-04507 
SS-6110610 TP 
118-04705 
118-04713 

118-04606 
118-46201 
SS-9111010-SP 
118-46102 
118-46003 

118-46409 
SS-7090710-SP 
118-46300 
118-46508 
118-46805 
84115-704-000 
SS-7151120-SP 
118-01859 
118-02105 
118-02006 
SD-0601021-SP 
82739-761-000 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-6151440-SP 
118-47100 
118-90100 
SS-7110840-SP 

SS· 709061 0-SP 
118-90308 
118-90506 
118-90605 
SS-7060510-SP 

Descroptoon 

Screw 11/64-40 L• 7 
Throat plate asm. 
Plug .. ......... .. . 
Throat plate asm. 
Throat plate asm. 
Screw 11/64-40 L=6 

Throat plate base 8 
Throat plate base 8 retaoner 

Screw 3/16·28 L=10 
Lower knife bracket asm. 
Lower knife bracket asm. 

Sprong stopper .. . 
Plug . ....... . 
Screw 11/64-40 L=7 
Sprong ....... . 
Lower knife support bracket 
Throat plate base A 
Screw 11/64-40 L=6 
Rubber plug 8 
Rubber plug ... . 

Rubber plug 
Lower knofe slode stud 
Screw 11 /64-40 L• 9 .5 
Lower kno fe prosser plate 

Lower knole 
Rotating stopper . 
Screw 9/64-40 L=6 8 
Lower knofc slode stud 
Rotating stopper 
Holder pon .. . 
Sprong . . . . 
Screw 15/64·28 L =1 1 

Lever 
Rubber plug . . 
Lever sprong 
Honge screw 0 ~6 H• 10.2 

Washer 
Screw 11 /64-40 L =7 .8 
Screw 15/64-28 L - 14 
Needle guard holder 
Needl e guard 
Screw 11/64-40 L• 7 8 

Screw 9/64-40 L =6 
Needle guard 
Needle guard 
Needle guard 

4 7 003 11 8·90704 

Screw 3/32·56 L=4.8 
Needle guard 

48 03 SS-7090510-SP 
o03 SS-6090560-TP 

Screw 9/64-40 L• 4.6 
Screw 9 / 64-40 L- 4 5 

Note ( :de l 01 .. For M0-2404 
02 ..... For M0-2414 
03 ... · For M0-24 16 
04 .... For M0-2404. MO 2414 

- 22 -

E.C 
7l. tt-n 

D 7 /83 

A .7 / 83 

0 

"" 
•• Jl· '' 7 :?· ;.;- 11 54 ,10 L = 7 ... 

' ') f :'' 
.1\ 1) f ~~ 

' 'I ·r -;; :- ~ 

"'- IJ f ~·J :t 

. l 7 ;r. -;... I I b4 ,Jn 
' I) ) •'J -f ll 

.,lj 1 ~ /'J '( {i t!l·l} :l 

l:. 7 :f· :.--' 3 15 28 
I-"::>. I· ') 'J 'r ., f 

I_) • 

7 / ;;· 1 T - .; "" 1 1. • . . . 

7 IL l:: 7 1 11 !J.1 4 L = ~ 
/:• •'::>. ;:">{~/;. 't 

:' ·' ;>. ~ 'J ') 'r ? 1 

' 'J 1 ~' '' 1 A •.••... 
•- :1-:/ II 04 .10 L =6 .... 

/ ) 1 ·1; - -;... "" '!! > D 

7 ' 7· 1 '~' - ::-- :.- 'l! "" < a J 
_;. / ., 1 ;J. - ·/ :.- ::i L. • . • • • • • • . • . 

'• 1;>. 7.71~/7 .......... . 
o } ? ·t: 11 ., II 6·1 tlQ L = 9. 5 • 

"l " /...;..~·If'- I 

:/ ~ • ;t. 7 1 f ·"" J 7 '7 'J I .1 

< "' l:: 7 '7· ,. 9 64 ·10 L : 6 
:/'.I./A -;t7-{~'/-/ •••······ 
"" ., -" 7. ;r. '7 -< I :.-- 7 7 '7 'J ~ .• 
" I) •) ·T ij •t I t ;_.- . , , .. , 
::>.711-''-'"' r :7-:/n:? 
7 ~~ 1:: 7 :r- -;... Is 64 28 L = I I . . 
.1/'11 1J1"11.-n- 7 
7 / :• 1 ") 1' ... 1 1,.- ,_ ;j'? ""/ l 1. 

7/71 1J1"-1L"- n:? .••.••. 
h;..;r.;;- 0=6 h=I0.2 .. 
_, ::>. r _,.. t- ,. - 7 1 ., " - 't n :r- • . . . 
7!~1::7:?··/ 11M ···10 L=7.8 .. 
t: " r b 64 8 L = 14 .•••... 

" IJ ') 'J' ·~ ]: 
" ') '/ 'T •. 
~ JL 1:: ] ;f / 

li-t'??/ 

IJ ') 'J 

' ) ''J ,, 

' 11?T 

IJ ') 'r 

'16441L-7 
9b4 4 l=() 

3 32 5IJ L=4. 

. 0 .5/83 _g 50'-)()Jb(}-TP. . •.••.• 

A 5/83 t: 7 { ..- 9 64 40 L =4 5 · • · • · · • 

M0·2~04ffl 
MO 24 14if! 
M0·24 16ffl 
M0-2404 '-.10·24 14ffi 

r. 1 

I 
1 

2 
1 
1 
2 

1 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 

(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1 ) 

(1) 

(2) 

(1) 

(1) 

(3) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(11 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

2 

3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 

I 

b~ 
7 

Ref. Note 
No . . de 
1 001 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
7-1 06 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 <>02 
14 <>02 
15 002 

'J PH <t i\11 1:. {;QMPONENTS 

~3 
\ 

Part No. 

J'Q • 
81403-352-COO 
115-65058 
SS-9661 230 CP 
115-65306 

Description 

Crank pin . 
Upper knofc drtvtng nrm o1sm 
Screw 1/4-40 L 12 
Bushtng, mar 
Thrust collar asm 0 =11 11 W- 10 
Scrcw1 /4-40L~3 .0 .... 
Kntfe dnvmg arm shaft 

Screw 3/32-56 L~2.5 
Upper knife guide shaft 
Orl seal . . 
Bushing, front . . . . . • . • .... 
Screw 3/16-28 L=7 ......• 

15-1 f;02 

CS 111101E SH 
SS-8660330 SP 
11 B-45203 
SS-4060310-SP 
115-65801 
115-66809 
115-65207 
SS-8120740-SP 
SS-6111040-SP 
11 B-45302 
118-45609 
SS-9090813-TP 
WP-0370316-SD 
118-45708 
118-45401 
SS-6111610 -SP 
115-98000 
118-45807 
115-65702 
SS-406031 0 SP 
115-65504 
115-65603 
SS-9111610 SP 
118-45500 
118-45906 
SS-9112310 SP 

Screw 11/64-40 La9.5 
Upper kntfe support A 
Kntfe . .. . . .. • .. 
Screw 9/64-40 L=8 
Washer 3. 7 x 8 x 0 8 
Kntfe . 16 003 

17 003 
18 003 
19 004 

£Q_.....- oo4 

21-
.11: 
11 ...... 
.11¥' 
25V004 -~005 
27 005 
28 005 

Upper kntfe support 
Screw 11/64-40 L K16 
Upper kntfe support 
Upper knife 
Washer 
Screw 3/32-56 L=2.5 
Upper kntfe presser plate 
Upper knt fe cover .. 
Screw 11/64-40 L =16 
Upper kn t fe support . . 
Upper kntfe 
Screw 11 /64-40 L- 23 . 

Note ( iilc) 01 .... Selecting part for ftt tolerance 
002 . ... For domesttc use M0-2404, M0-2414 
>03 ... .. For domusttc use M0-2416 
·04 .. .. Standard part for M02404, M0-2414 
05 ..... Standard p~ rt for MO 2416 

cOG .. . For ex port 

- 23-

.77:--7io/ c 

."]'7.1A77<??'f 

. n , 11 7 ;t J~ ~ 1 4 
7 ~ .. .. .. 
40 L = 12 

.., '7 .I A :..-- 7 ? :..-- c .I ? Jt- . • • 

7?.1·?-'r 0 = 11 . 11 W=lO 7~ 

I _,. :1 :..-- 1 4 ,10 L = 3 

A 11 /83 1 " =I· ;... 3 32 56 l =- 2. 5 . . . . . 
. . . '/ '7 "' ;:> Ji 1 ~ ·;..- 7 

A 1/84 

") '7 .I A . 7 :1 1 'v ;... - Jt- • : . • 

,, 'J ~ A y p 7 .I .. ' ?_J Jl-

~ -" 1 ;... 3 15 28 L 
t "> ::t ;... 11 64 40 L 
t 7?Ait-+.II A 

.J 

t ? .I A .. .... .. .. .. .. .. 

c •J :h 7 ;f. Jt- ~ 9 64 4i L = 8 
1:: 7 -!f.1i.:t· 3.7x s x o.s . .. .. . 
t7 .1A ............ . 

t7 ?Aitit.J: .. .... .. .. ..... .. 
t 7 ~- ' 11 64 40 L = 16 . . . . . . • 
"J'7? Ait-ft:r. .. .. .... . 

?'1 .1A .... .. .... ........ . 

? '7 ? A;t-tt z it :tJ =I .. .. .. .. 
1-···q.;... 3 32 56 L =2.5 ...... . 
?'7?A;t-ttz ........... . 
?'7.1A1.l" ­
c ') :tJ 7 ;t: Jt- ~ II 64 40 L = 16 
?'7?A-ft-tt z ....... . . .. . . .. . 
?'I .lA .................. . 

c ·> :tJ 7 ;t: Jt- ~ 11 64 40 L = 23 . . 

iJHfU:t' 1v .g. 1m J'Q 
M0 -2404. M0·24 1400 (1;Jffl 
1vi0 ·241600(1;J fll 
M0-2404. M0· 241 4 f f.tfj ffl 
M0·241Gft. tfj ffl 

tfjffl 

Amt. 

Req 

~· 1 
1 

(1) 

1 

1 
(2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref 
No 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

• 8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
2!l 
26 
27 
28 
29 

0 . l f\!G MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

19 20 

4 6 
I 

Note Part No. De•cropt•on E.C. 

,ue " ~ YU!.lf.fl " ~ PO "" 
001 118-54304 Needle cooler A , • . • /\ I t.-14-'"7'+ A 

001 118-54700 Sponge A " ') [; 1 4"- ,. 7 ~ of "' A 

001 118-54908 Felt A . . . . .. 1) v 1-'t- ~- 7 7I Jl- ~ A 

118-53405 Oil JOint A -I' > '] .:1. _, I 1 ;_. ~ A 

TA-0320302-RO Plug 3.2 x 3 . A 12 86 t 1-t/ 3.2X 3 ..... 
BP-3000000-00 Vinyl tube, white 0 ~3 ' -:.- JL-''17' ....... 
118-53603 Gasket ;-_,'].:J.:/~1:--~ A " 
118-53504 Screw A . . ~ .:>.'J.:J.;t.y A 

118-54205 Support " IJ v 1 4"- _,. 7 if if I 

SS-4090615-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6 .. j- .... '?· ... 9 li4 40 L-6 

SS-7110840-SP Screw 11/64-40-L=7 .8 . . . . . ...... 7 ~~ 1:. 7 :?- ,;..- 11 64 40 L 

C0-2000000-00 Oil wick ..... .... • .:I. .... / .... 
118-55806 Wire . . . .. ' I) v 1-'t- ~· 7 "') :IJ =? 

01 118-54502 Plate A . . '' I) v 1 -'t- .,. 7 1 ~ A 

02 118-54601 Plate B .. '') v 1-'t-.,. 71 ~ 8 

02 118-54403 Needle cooler B ,.Jt.-1-'t-.,.7-'t- B 

02 118-55004 Fell B . . . '' 1) [; 1-'t-.,. 7 7 I)~~ B 

02 118-54809 Sponge B " 'I t.- 1-'t- ~· 7 _;, i; / ,;..- B 

118-53306 Stud .-,;_.7-ij"ij"I 

118-53157 Silicon oil tank asm r;>.t.-...-~:.--7 7" 
SS-4090615-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=5 ~.::t/ 9 64 40 L=5 

R0-0371801-00 Rubber r1ng 0 1) :---7 .... 

SS-7090710-SL Screw 9/64-40 L• 6.8 ..,. )~ 1:. 7 =?· ·/ 9 '64 40 L 

WS-0441 040 -KP Spring washer 4.4 x 7 4 x 1 "=?·if :ti =?· 4.4X7.4X 1 

WP-070316-SO Washer 3.7 x 0.3 t:5if:tf1· 3.7X8X0.3 

83534-012-000 Gasket '':J ::f/ . . . 
118-53702 011 JOint B ... . . 4"- '].:J.:/~1:--~ B 

83525-357-000 Connecting screw B L :ti ~ v / 'T ·:; :?-;:; B 

BP-3000000-00 Vinyl tube, white 0=3 1:. =--!L-''17' 

Note ( ;i: IC ) 01 .. .. . For M0-2404, MO 24 14 M0-2404. M0-24 14ffl 

002 ..... For M0-2416 M0·2416ffl 

- 24-

. . 

'+-' 

7 

.. 

(. 

Amt 
Req 

~t• 
1 

1 
2 

2 
02 

4 
2 

1 

1 
02 

1 

1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

0.1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. LUBRICA ~· . or: MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

nii . Notc 
No . 

1 
2 
3 
4 

4 1 
4 2 
5 

6 
7 

8 
9 

10 

11 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
27-1 

28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

I 
I 

I 
l ' . ,, ., 

P;u l No 

,!l, • 

11 8- 14704 
11 8-14506 
83525-357-000 
SO 0000401 MZ 
S0-0000404 MZ 
118-42507 
WP 0520656 SA 
BT 0500300 EO 
liT -0500300 CA 

SS-61106 10-TP 
118-40709 
WP-0480856-SP 
S0-1110401-MZ 

BT -0500300 EO 

FIIICI 

Bush1ng 

' r'l 
II 

I 
,/I 

I 
-I 

Descrrp110n 

Connecting screw B 
Connecttng screw 

CmmPCIIIHJsc u·w 

Otl tlciJUSliOU nlnce 
Waslu·1 5 ? x 9 ~ x 0 6 
0 I tulll' 0 3 • 5 
011 !Ubi 0 3 X 5 

S1·11 w 11/64-40 L 6 
011 exhaust holder 
Wdsher 4.8 x 8.4 x 0.8 
Connect1ng screw .. . 

011 tube D • 3 x 5 .. . 
BT-0500300-EA 0 I tube 0~3 x 5 

C0-2020000-00 
118-41608 
118-40808 
118-40907 
118-41905 
118-41053 
118-41202 
SS-4150715-SP 
SS-9152130-CP 
WP-0612066-SP 
WP-0651056-SH 
101-76803 
11 8-40600 
11 B-40154 
118-41707 
SS-8110410-TP 
118-41855 
SO-l 150451-MZ 

50-1150452-MZ 
S0-1150453-MZ 

118-40162 
118-40303 
118-40204 
118-40501 
SS-6090650-SP 
SS-7111810-SP 
118-42606 
118-42705 

011 WICk •.. 

Upper looper guode oil felt 
Oil qaugl! .... 

011 gaune holdPr 

W;tsh•·• 
Float ol !om . 

Float suppnrl 

Sco cw 15/64-28 L 7 
Scww 1 5/64 28 L 20 !> 
Washer 6 .1 x 11 x 2 
Washer 6.5 x 11 x 1 
Oil tube holcleo 
Worm . ... 

Ool pump asm. 
Worm gear .. 

Screw 11/64-40 L~3.5 ... 
011 pump shaft large asm . . 
Connr.ctmg screw 
Connecting screw 

Conncctrng screw 

Dol pump asm. 
011 pump pm1on 

P•n•on gear case . . . 

Cover .......... . 

Screw 9/64-40 L~6 
Screw 11/64-40 L=18 

Filter screen 
Filter screen retatner 

. i ') 

, 

- 25-

"'-\ 

-~ ~) 
I I 
J 

15 

16 

l"f 

0H~ 
·(~ 33 
·~ 34 

'(O~' 35 
~ 

'32 ~'-\ B 

E.C. 

~~lff! 

L---- -

.. , . , "JJ / IJ 1 '/ 7 7 7 7 1 11.- "J 

. )J ;... 1} ) 7 7 T 7 ;., t 

. . L 1J "'J v 7 '') -? -:..... 8 
D.\0 /84 ~O-OOOO·IO·Hv1Z 

A 10/84 J , ' v .- '; ·;; '1· , •. 
0.\0/84 J.l) I j .. -·t•;t-j' OJ .• 

A3 /83 ~7 1JJJ;; ~.1:--q.~xJ.o 

0.2 /85 
A.2 /85 

8 T ·05003110·1, A 
'It ~I J I -7 

L ., 1· 11 U·l lO l () 
. " =\· _'l ....... ~ ~,. -tt -tt ..I: 

t: '• ' ' n:?· •R ·I •'G.B 
- JL ;...--,.f.y • 

0.2 85 BT 0500 OO·f A 
A 2 85 ? I 'J :..- 7- ' - 7 

•• .:J.. '/:,.... • 

. ? '7 J< _,,;r, 1 I f L? _"1. 7-' L,.. 
~t 1Jt."''"-·/ 

. ~~ f }I,. ...,. - '/ " ' .I. 

7 -1~ :J 7/7-'( ... , 'J .:t 
? -t<J 7 : 
., ~- ::J •t•J z .. 

".:?·:,.. (< (.J 2B L- 7 

0 :1J'J .. I•~ 1, 64 < 

0 .7t83 WP-06~ 1056· ll 
A 2/8 3 . t: 7 '! 11 7- ~; II • 

/\1 7 ~ .J • 

t:J ~ - .L. I ' I 

'\-•'1-"- :r.:..-77-i 7 
? -! -J_..I\~ }I,.? 0 ,,, 

f.• .:?·:.- 1164 40 L~ 

'\- , .. ). :.- /7 'J 1' 7 
. M 3 83 . 1 " - 7 v :..- -'T ._, .:? 

. D 9o84 ~0- 1150453-MZ . 
A 9 84 J - 7 v :..- 7 ·;; '1 

-.:J.. 1;/7 -'~1' "1 

-.-701? l:'::;t 

.::. :.t:,.... -T- ·:,.....:,.... ~ 
:r. :..- 7 -' 7 'J . .. 

L7:t:.-- 9 64 4 l;f ... 

<~t:-, 1164 4 L-E 
A.10/ 83 'I" 7 7' 
A 10/83 1- 7 ~ 

Amt 
Rcq 
;~ 

1 

03 

02 

0 .1 

1 
2 

2 
2 

(1 

(2 

Ill 
(1) 

(II 

(11 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(3) 

(2) 

(1) 

Ill 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1G. ; \L ORDER PAH1 S •/ ~ ~ 5jlj ;;t )( ll~ Jlr:~ 

6 
7 8 ~ ~ 20 

~-
~ ~)ff /\ 

10 ~ 

~ 30 16 
~ 

·22 

28 1 
29~ 

Ref Note Port No. Descn p tiOn 
No 

.:ria .H. • 
1 01 R4200-HOD-DA8 Throat plato asm 
2 118-06304 Throat plate plug 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

12 

02 
OJ 
04 
OJ 

01 
05 

R4305-HOD-EA8 
R4508-HOD-DAC 
118 92205 
118 92J04 
118 92403 
SD-0640211-SP 
SS-5090420-SP 
8 1515-804-000-A 
SS 8080322-TP 
SS 8080322-TP 

Throat plate asm 
Throat plate asm 
Regulator hook 
Regulator hook 
Regulator hook set base 
Hmge Screw D 6 J5 H 2 1 
Screw 9/64-40 L• J 5 
Presser spring . 
Screw 1/8-44 LaJ 2 

13 89112-804-000 
Screw 1/8-44 L • 3 2 
Spanner . , .. 

14 06 82519-804-000 Upper looper 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

28 
29 
JO 
J1 
J2 
J3 
J4 

02 82519-814-000 
115-44756 
SS-6080410-SP 
118-12401 
SS-7111410-SP 
84111 ·804-00E 
SS-4110715-SP 
118-55509 
118-55251 
118-55400 
C0-2000000-00 
SS-4110915-SP 
T A-0550604-RO 

118·98103 
SS 4080620-TP 
118-J4488 
PS-0200062-K H 
825J1 -704-000 
55·9151210-TP 
82521 ·804-000 

Upper looper .. 
Upper looper support arm asm . 
Screw 1/8-44 L=4 . 
Handwheel C , 
Screw 11/64-40 L=14 
Upper kn1fe 
Screw 11/64-40 L=7 
Presser 
Silicon tank asm . 
Felt .. . 
Oil wick . .. . 
Screw 11/64-40 L=9 
Rubber plug . . . . , 

Presser foot auxiliary plate 
Screw 1/8-44 L =6 . 
Lower looper support arm asm. 
Spnng pin 2 x 6 . . 
Washer .. .. . . . 
Screw 15/64-28 L=11 .8 
Lower looper 

Note ( ;i:IC ) 01 ..... For M0-2404 
02 .... For MO 2414 
OJ .... For M0-2416 

004 ..... For M0-2404, M0-2414 
005 ..... For M0-2414, M0-2416 

06 .. ... For M0-2404, M0·24 16 

Rof No 
I-

1- 9 
ror ovcrodg.c w•ch •d uttrncnt ( M0-2404 2 .7mm - 6 4mm 

Oven!dgt! w1dth • M0 -2414 2 .7mm - 4m"' 

___ ·-·~----------'M.::.D:...::-2416 2.7mm -6.4mm 

For hgtu we1uht matenoc.;''--------- ·-- •-"l~IJJJJ 

" 1} 1 01 7 < 
.I\ I) 1? 7 ~ 

I\ 1) "( ~ !/ :_ 

"IJ 1 01 7 ~ 

7· l? ·I!'/'/ ;I 
7-, ?-!!'/'/ -' 

'!- 1 ? 1! '/ '/ / f I} '/ 'r 7' 1 

01:.--t>' D =f.l35 H=2.1 
~ c;;q.y r,• ~:1 L =3.5 
;t -tt .I: ' ;t 

~ "ot -.; 1 e 44 L =3.2 
~ / :t · 8 44 L =3.2 
/\ IJ I ,I 

? '7 Jl- - ,, 

., '7 )!,... - .~\ 

??Jt.. - ,\ YY?T 7~ . . . 
t: 7 :t· .; 8 44 L = 4 . . ... . . 
.1\;:l. 7 )1,..7 c 
7l~t:7'1 :..- 11 64 40 L=l4 .. .. . • 
7-~-:::t- 1'<1JOI?7/?. .. ... . .. 

1' --< :t >' 11 4 40 L = 7 
" IJ 1 ~ 7 I I~ ~ 

"') 1 ~ ? :.-- p 
" lj 1 ~ 7 x I~ ~ 

..:L:// 

;f-tj'I . .. , , .. • . 

7 ~ ...... .. 

1' --< t- :.> 11 64 40 L = 9 
~/-{!/ 

A 6/8J ;t -tt I ;t- Y 3 1 01 . . . . • . . . . 
A.6/83 1'--.. 'I· :.> I 8 4,1 L = 6 
A6 /8J :;?1~ - , , :..-·:.--?7' 7 
A 6/8J ?. 7 1) / p · 1::' :.-- 2 X 6 
A 6/8J iJ 7 'I 
A 6/8J " 1J P ·1-IH 15 64 28 
A 6/8J Y 01 ~~- ' ' . . . 

MO 24041-fl 
lvl0 ·24 141!l 
MO 24161!l 
M0 ·2404. M0·24 141!l 
M0 ·2414. M0·24161!l 
f'/1• · 2-10 4 M0· 241 61!l 

:'.7~ ·6 . .1'"" 
2. 7- .1mt 
2. JftOI-6.41"1"1 

--10 

11-1 

14 17 
l-

For ne,.dltt set _ __ ____ _ ___ 

1 
__ it J1 ~~.m 

Fo' ad ustme 1 tvpe UUi'iitm 

IB- 19 

20 

21 - 27 

28-34 

Fo• ovnch<on" "' ___ j~IIJISJfl _ _ 
Fo, heavy v-R1ght mateuals It tl7lfl 

For nee clio cooling mechanism IM0-2404, Mo-24141- . - .. --,t-,t:tDPt ( M0·2.t04 ,1.10·"2·1141 

For w1<Jo w1d1h u..am 

-
-

- 26 

Amt. 
Req. 

~t• 
1 

(2) 

1 
2 
2 

2 

1 
(1) 
1 

J 

1 

0.1 

1 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. ~L 1. 1 MJi\IKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS 

21 

22 13 
14 

16 '~ 
16 I -<:ll 

18 
17---8 

Ref. Note Part No. De5cropt10n E.C. Amt 
No. 

.3: c " 11' 1lt •!! '!' R " :fl 
Req 

QQ en n• 
1 118-49007 Tobie . 7 - 7 Jv ( :7;; / I '/) 1 
2 115-71601 Bolt A 7 71 ·'> * Jv ~ A 4 
3 118-50054 W.Jstc chute J5 m )l / ;7;>.:;..-_,- ~ 7: ., ;; . 1 
4 118-50005 Waste chute upper 3'/7;>.:/,-~ '/I "'J ... . 11) 
5 118-49908 Waste chute, lower )l /? _;l. ... .l. - ~ :/:7 ?7 ' - (1 ) 
6 SK-3311600-SC Wood screw D 3.1 Lz 16 ·:r Jv·T. 7 :t- -_,. 0 =3.1 L = 16 3 
7 SS-6090630-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6 L7=t 9 54 40 L-6 5 
8 WP-0370316-SD Washer 3.7 x 8 x 0.3 to 7 ·Jt ;I) ;t. 3.7xsxo. 3 
9 118-50708 Case presser plate 7-;>.~.11:7 

10 118-50807 Case sponge 7-;>.;>.;f.;...- -_; 
11 118-49403 Cooling fan case .. '/ - 7-7-;>. 
12 115-71403 Rubber cushion ;j' //:J.Lo. ... 4 
13 115-71502 Rubber cushion ba e D 5.'85 :;,... :,..... :J L,·f.t ...... 
14 NS-6240630-SP Nut 3/8-18 . . D.5/85 o_,JJ?-J-·,1· 3 8 IF ... 
14-1 118-49601 Spacer A 5/85 ;J- ..., / :J J.~ ;>,.-.(-~j'- . . •. 4 
15 118-49304 F rnme support plntc . D 5185 71---L'/71:7 ....... 
15 1 118-49361 Frame support plat e ••sm A 5 /85 } , , - j, ., ..,. 1 "' ? ~ . . . . . 
16 WP-1102016-SC Washer 11 x 21 x 2 to 'H t:h=t· 11X21X2 . .. 4 
161 WS-1 002560-KR Spnng washer 10 x 18 x 2 5 . A 1 '85 " -r- if :IJ =t· ]Qx 18X2.5 4 
17 NS-6240630-SP Nut 3/8-18 o , :tJ77·.,~ 3.8 18 4 
18 118-49502 Drawer to'\';': / ..... 1 
19 88204-012-000 Drawer support to-'1'"':.-- 'tjifx 2 
20 SK-1211000-SC Wood screw D 2.1 L- 10 . if7'!:7=t-:/ D =2 I L 10 6 
21 68205-012-000 Drawer stopper to-'\';7:/ 7. ~ . "'- 1 
22 SK-3482500 SC Wood screw D=4 8 L 25 ,?J'I:?=t'/ D =4 L -;>< 2 

- 27 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. H JLL Y-Sll i\J KEN T tPE TABLE COMPONENTS 

~ 
16 

2 

5 ''. 21 20 19 

( 22 ~ 18 
I 23 ~ ~~-
I 24 . 17 
1 25 <I I • 

'j 
26 <JI ;;1 :d)~---

Ref. Note 
No ;.t!c 

2 001 
3 002 
4 001 
5 002 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
10-1 

11 
11 -1 
12 
13 

14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

.. 
( 

35 36 
~/ ,---

.. ~A 
~I 

34 33 

Part No. 
c 

* a a 

118-49155 
115-71700 
115-71809 
115-71809 
115-71908 
WP-11 02016-SC 
NS-6240630 SP 
115-71403 
115-71502 
11849353 
11849379 
118-49304 
11849361 
118·50906 
SM-9083653-SN 
SM-9082513-CF 
NM-6080600-SM 
WP-085(,002-SC 
118-50153 
118-50104 
ST-6030821 .QA 
118-50401 
118-50203 
SS-6090420-SP 
118-50609 
118-50500 
WP-0370316-SD 
ST-6030821 -OA 
SS-5110710-SP 
118-49403 
118-50807 
118-50708 
WP-0370316-SD 
SS-6090630-SP 
11849502 
B8204.Q1 2-000 
SK-1211000-SC 
B8205.Q12.QOO 
SK-3482500-SC 

32 

12 
Il-l 
13 

12 
II 
13 

1 .. ·-

Descrtptton 

Table asm. 
Bolt B 
Bolt C 

Bolt C 
Bolt D 
Washer 11 x 21 x 2 
Nut3/8-18 .. 
Rubber cushton .. 
Rubber cushoon base 
Frame support plate asm 
Frame support plate asm . 
Frame support plate .. 
Frame support plate asm . 
Frame support auxiliary plate 
Screw M8 L; 36 
Screw M8 L=25 .. 
Nut M8 . 
Washer 8.5 x 18 x 1.6 . 
Waste chute asm. 
Waste chute 
Screw D=3-24 L=8 
Cloth waste chute inlet lever 
Cloth waste chute inlet 
Screw 9/64-40 L=4.0 .. . 
Rubber .. 
Spring .. ... . 
Washer 3. 7 x 8 x 0.3 
Screw D=3-24 L=8 
Screw 11/6440 L=7 
Cooling fan case . 
Case sponge 
Case presser plate . 
Washer 3 7 x 8 x 0 .3 
Screw 9/6440 L• 6 
Drawer ... , . 
Drawer support 
Wood screw 0=2.1 L=10 
Drawer stopper 
Wood screw D=4.8 La25 

Note ( ,ilc 1 001 ..... Not needed for Ref. No. 4 
002 ..... For use only in the spectfted areas. 

- 28-

D.5 /85 
. D 5/85 

A .5/85 
. D 5/85 
. A .5/85 

!;' t 7 

c 
nn 

T -.., Jv 7~ 

7 ?' 1 7 .J. Jv ~ 

6 

a 

7 

9 

'J'r171'Jv~ C .... .... 
7 ?' 1 7 ;f 11.- ~ c . . . . . . . . . 
7 ?' 1 ;; ;t- it.- ~ D 
!:.7-fJ;t.i=t· 11X21X2. 
0 ~ j; 7 -j- -~ ~ 3 8 18 
;j -"/ / :i l. 
;j'-::..-:..-:JJ~-fJ 

7 v-.l.'J'r17 7 
7 1---.l.'/?'17 7 
7 v-.l.'J?'1;; 
7 v-.t.'/?'17 7 

. . . . 

.... 71-- -.£.'/?'1;; ~·~ ... 
D.5/85 o-~1J7;f<IH M8 L= 'l5 . 
A .5/85 o -~ 1J 7 ;t l v ~ M 8 L = .. 1 · .. 

0·> 1l7-J-· ~ M8 10X11. ~ ..... . 
t::.7 -fJ'1J=t .5X18X1.6 .. 
.)l/77.:.--;,-~ 7· (•! f:-­

,>l/ 7::>.::..-;,-~ ...... . 

7> ~:..-=t::..- 0=3 ~ L= 8 
-;....-.:::l.- t-:?7- t,..../\- ••••••• 

.)1 / 7::>.::..-;,_- ~ 7'7-

t::.7 =t-:.-- 9 64 40 L=4 
::,.- ,-~7'!- ::J.l. 
::,.. ;,-~?''!- "=t 

!:.7-fJ'ti=t 3.7X8X03 ·· ····· · ·· 
;; 1::" ;..- 'l'· :.-- 0 = 3 2~ L = 8 
~ 7:>.:7-:.-' 11 64 40 L=7 ... 
'/- 7-?'-::>. 
?'-::>.;>.;t-;..-;:..­

?'-:>.~.11;; .. ..... 
!:. '> -f)';IJ;t. 3.7X8X0.3 ........ .. 
!:.7'1'·:.-- 9 64 40 L=6 . .. . 
!:.'1'7 ::..- ................. .. .. 
!:.-'1'7:.-- -f)'-f)':r. ......... ...... . 

-fJ'7'e?=t...- D=2.1L=10 .. 
!:.'I'?''./ A~J"-
< lv'e 7 'l'· ::..- D =4.8 L = 25 

R c f No 4 i!J!ffl OJij,\-g- 1;1.1'~ 
1~:lt il!!IR OJ hile ffl 

Amt 
Req, 
Ill: A 

1 
2 
2 

2 

2 
12 
12 
4 

(1) 

(1) 

(4) 

(4) 

(4) 

1 
(1) 

(2) 
(1) 

(1) 

(2) 

( 1) 

(1) 

(1) 

( 1) 

2 

1 
3 
5 
1 
2 
6 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. THR '- AD STAND COMPONENTS 
(Fo· M0-241.:4, M0-2414) 

I 

I 
I 

I 

12-----/ 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 

I 

I 
I 

I 

I 

,' 16 

13 

5 e>-7 

3 

~~.nJ~if.lf~~if.(MID-~;: ~. (\4. rl' , ~ 1 
~· ~ ,-

2 

20 

- 29 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A " ~lO 
Nil ; j.ftt! 

2 01 
3 02 
4 •l 02 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

20 
21 

22 
23 
24 02 

25 
26 

11 No. 

~ -& 
83301 -704-LAO 
83301 704 LAC 
83302-704 -LC8 
83319 704 -LOO 
83318·704-LOO-A 
SM -6061610-SC 
83311 704.000 
83313 -704 -LOO 
83305 704 -000 A 
SM-4051405-SE 
NM 6050001 -SE 
83309· 704.0 AD 
83311 -804-000 
55·7110540-SP 
83309 -704.000 
83304-704-000 ·A 
SM-6053000-SE 
NM-6050001 -SE 
83301 -704.000 A 
83322· 704 -LOO 
83320-704-LOO-A 
83311.012.000 
83303-704 -LOO·A 
83302-704 -L08-A 
WS-0510002-KN 
NM-6050001 -SE 

Dcscrrptron 

Thread stand asm 
Thread stand asm 
Thread gu1de asm 8 
Thread gu1de 
Thread gu1de arm JOint . 

Screw M6 L • 16 
Spool rest rod rubber cap 
Spool rest rod rubber cap 
Spool rest rod jo1nt . 
Screw M5 x 0 .8 L=14 
Nut M5 x 0.8 • 
Thread guide arm asm 
Lower thread gu1de , 
Screw 11/64-40 L - 5 
Thread gu1de arm ... 
Thread gu1de arm holder 
Screw M5 x 0.8 L• 30 
Nut M5 x 0.8 . 
Spool rest rod, lower 
Spool retainer 
Spool p1n . 
Spool rest cush1on 
Spool rest 
Spool rest arm, 8 
Spring w asher 5 1 x 9 2 x 1 .3 
Nut M5 x 0.8 . . 

27 83317-704-000 Nut C15 
28 WP-1 702600-SO Washer 1 7 x 30 x 2 7 
29 WS-1643202-K R Sprrng washer 16.4 x 27.7 x 3 .2 
30 01 83302-704 -LAO Thread gu1de asm ., A 
31 01 83319-704- LOO Thread guide 
32 01 83302-704 -LOO-A Spool rest arm, A 
33 01 83321 704 -L08 Spool rest arm support , 8 
34 01 SM-4061201-SE Screw M6 L=12 

35 01 NM-6060001-SE Nut M6 ... . 
36 01 SK-3382001-SE Wood screw D• 3.8 L • 20 
37 01 83321 704 -LOO Spool rest arm support , A 
38 MA0-11 532000 Staple 

Note ( a:lc I 001 ... . Spec1al order part for large spool thread stand 
002 ..... Not necessary for large spool thread stand . 

- 30 -

IMHW: (M0 - 24b4~'r\tlo -2414ffl) p,, 

E.C. 

?.l::;J!~fl 0 
nn 

1~:;.-r·/-7· -;; _ 
.. 1~ ~ r'/-·J 71? \ 1 -

1 ~ ''·•·1t-7' ~ 11 B ~ · .. .. .. 
1 I ~ 'J- . 
{ ) ;1 'j• •( J •' ) 1 ; I }) )" ~ , , , 

~ ' :> :t. '-' M G l - lb 
( I ~~ ·'j- ;J. - I .J 1 1. • . , • , , 

i I 1 'j·;J. - •;J I •• .• , , , 

1 ~ :1 ·]· ;J; - ' I 7 . . . . . . • • . 
J"-"::J:?·'-' M 1 OR L = l4 •. • 
11 11 7 1 • 1- M 5. 0. 8 I ' , 
·ft ;~7- 11-7" Ji ?7 p~ ... . 
1 ~ •'I T ( ~ 'i ' ,. J 1 .., " . . . . . . - . 
7 J~ t:: 7 -1' 11 54 <10 L = 5 . . . . . . 
·fl·'I T 11-7' ,.. 1 •'j- , 

1' " 7' / -j 1 ,._, 'T ·t. II. ~ - . , . , • • • 

~-;., *"" M s ~.o s JO .. . .. .. .. 
n J1 7 ·j· 1- M 5 '0 .8 1 ...- > 

1 , . . , ·r '' ... .., 
fl·<+ 7 ~.oo r; 

11- 7'-\ ~17:!-- .•• 
11·-./'1-?7" .. 
11·7'\"~ ·r•J':' .. . ... .... .. . . 
1 1- 9 7' ·~ £1 • 
,q.if 'jj :t 5. 1 X9. 2 1.3 .. ..... 
P ., :h 7 t- > l M 5 0.8 . . . . . • . . . 
1~97''- ,_. r 
t:7i)1J 1 7Y ~J X 2 6 

":t· ·•J 11 ·1 ILr : Y. .. ~ '< 
1~:77"117 ;- ~f:; 

1 ~ ~ '!- • 
11-;'>7'?7 A 

11-;'J"T?r"~*~ B 
1---<.::r;t.·; 1.1 6 L 

IJ ''l :h !/ t- M G 1 :.-- • 
7 J~ -1: 7 '1 / 0 =3 8 l =20 . 
11-~'-r'/7"t .. .L A 

::J- ~ AT 7 I~ 

*~lllml'l.:I.:SCall&. 
7,.;:~0) ~11 '1'~ 

.. . ·f 

A mt 
nnq. 
U JI 

1 
1 

(2) 

(41 
(41 
(4) 

(11 
(1) 

(1) 

(2) 

(2) 

(11 
(1) 

(1) 

(11 

(11 

(11 

(1) 

(1) 

(41 

(41 

(41 
(4) 

(2) 
(41 

(4) 

(2) 

(21 
(11 

(21 
(4) 

121 
11 ) 

(2 ) 

(2 ) 

(2) 

(1) 

3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



\ 

'"\. STJ\1\JD COMPONENTS (FOR M0-2416) 

~) 
31~ 
32~ 

30---® 

~22 

v 23 

~ _..24 

29 

2 

- 31 -

~ :~r ~ ~~ 1 / ( · ~2 
_________ j 

/" 

FV 

49~ 

41 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 T CdMPONENTS {FOR M0-2416) 

!o f N, re )('! No. Description e.c. 
:\10. ;;Hr. C1 * gt!l!~fl QO 

1 83301 -716-LAO Thread stand asm. -0 

2 01 83301 -716 LAC Thread stand asm. 

3 c02 83302-704 -L80 Thread guide asm. A 

4 02 83319-704 ·LOO Thread gu1de 
5 83318· 704 -LOO ·A Thread gu1de arm JOint 

6 SM-6061610-SC Screw M6 L~ 16 .. 
7 83311 -704 ·000 Spool rest rod rubber cap 

8 83302·704-LC8 Thread gUide asm . 8 
9 83319·704-LOO Thread guide 

10 83313·704 LOO Spool rest rod, upper 
11 83305-704.QOO·A Spoo I rest rod jo m t . . 
12 NM-6050001 -SE Nut M5 x 0 .8 
13 SM-4051405-SE Screw M5 x 0.8 L• 14 

14 83309-704 OAO Thread guide arm asm 
15 83311 -804-000 Lower thread gu1de 
16 SS-711 0540 SP Screw 11/6440 L=5 - . . . 
17 83309 ·704-000 Thread guide arm 
18 83304 ·704·000 A Thread guide arm holder 
19 SM-6053000-SE Screw M5 x 0.8 L=30 .. 
20 NM-6050001 -SE Nut M5 x 0.8 
21 83301-704.()00-A Spool rest rod . lower 
22 83322-704-LOO Spool retamer 
23 83320-704-LOO-A Spool pin 
24 83311.()12.()00 Spool rest cush1on .. 
25 83303-704-LOO-A Spool rest 

26 83302-704-L08 ·A Spool rest arm, 8 
27 WS.Q510002-KN Spnng washer 5.1 x 9 .2 x 1.3 0. 

28 NM-6050001-SE Nut M5 x 0 .8 

29 83302-704-LOO·A Spool rest arm, A 
30 83317-704-000 Nut C15 
31 WP-1702600-SO Washer 17 x 30 x 2.6 .. 
32 WS·1643202-K R Sprmg wa~her 16.4 x 26.6 x 3 .2 

33 83321 -704-LOO Spool rest arm support, A 
34 SM-4061201-SE Screw M6 L=12 

35 NM-6060001-SE Nut M6 . . . . 
36 SK-3382001-SE Screw 0 =3.8 L• 20 • 0 

37 001 83302· 704-L88 Thread guide asm. 8 
38 001 83319-704-LOO Thread guide .. . . 
39 001 83318· 704-LOO·A Thread guide arm j01nt 
40 001 SM-6061610-SC Screw M6 L=16 
41 001 83302·704-LAO Thread gu1de asm., A 
42 001 83319-704-LOO Thread gu1de . . . 
43 001 83302-704-L08 ·A Spool rest arm, 8 

44 001 83302-704-LOO A Spool rest arm. A .. 
45 001 83321 ·704-L08 Spool rest arm support, 8 

46 001 SM-4061201 -SE Screw M6 L" 12 
47 001 NM-6060001-SE Nut M6 0 . 

48 001 SK-3382001 -SE Screw 0~3. 8 L=20 

49 MA0-11532000 Staple 

Note ( ;:tic) " 01 .. . Spec1al order part lor large spoo l thread stand 
102 .. .. . Not necessary for large spool thread stand. 

- 32 -

c :f!, m > 

1~77" '/-'J· ;; 
1 ~7?- '/- J 7~ 7'\' 3 - 7 ~ 

1 ~77"1 1- 1' / ·J·1 A 7 , 
1 1- <'!-
1 1-77"1 l-1' / ')'1 ,... ·' :JJ-J- 7 
t:7::J:?- :/ M6 L = 16 

1 1-7?-;f. - ;J:::J ::J J, 

1 1-77"1 I-1' / -J-1 7 < 
11- ~ 'f· 
1~7?-;J: - '/ I 
1 ~ 7 T •I· - ·;.- \'-' T 0 0 

1J ., :h 71- 1- M 5 xo.a 1 :/;1 

1--"::J;t- :.-o M 5 X0.8 L =14 
11-77" 1~1'/1"1 ?'T 7 < 
1 1- 77" 1~7;_..-J-1 Y7 
? }~ 1: 7 ;t :... 11 54 40 L = 5 

1 ~77" 11-1'/-J-1 ?'T 
1 ~1'/-J-1'/'T ;1:11·7-

1:7::J:?:... M 5 X 0.8 30 • 0 

IJ• 1171" 1- M 5 X0.8 1 :/;1 
• 0 

1 1-7?-T-- :.-7 
1 ~? '\'· 7 1- l-,;1 

0 . • 0 . . 
1 1-<'\'-?-Tt - .. 
1 1-<'\'-?-T-tt . . 
1 1-<'\'?-Tit7 0 0 0 . 

1 t-77"?7' 8 
' ' ;t. 'if 11' ;t. 5 1X9. 2 X1.3 • 0 :r 1J ., :h 71- f M 5 X0.8 

1 1-7?-?'T A • 0 

1 1-77-;J:- 1- -" 1" J 1- :(. .. 
t: 7 it 11 ;t. 17X 30X2. 5 I . . . 
,q.'if11;t 15 .4X26.5X 3.2 .. . • ( . .. 
11-7?-?7'-tt•tx A .... .... .. 
1"-"::J:?-:... M 6 L = 12 0 0 

IJ > 11 7 1" ., 1- M6 1 / ;1 

? }~"" 7 ;t.-,/ 0 = 3.8 L =20 

1 I-7'T11-1' / T1 7 < 
1 1- <'!- 0 0 

1 1-77"11- 7 ' 7"1 y_,lfl1" 7 
t: 7::J ;t.::; M6X L =15 

1 1-97"11-1'/1"1 7 < 
11- <'!- .. 0 0 0 0 

1 1-77"?7' 8 

1 1-9?-?'T A 0 . 

1 l-97"?7'-tt-ttx 8 0 0 

7"-" ::J ;t.::; M6 L =12 

"'·>1177"·>1- M6 1:.-:~. 

? }~"" 7 ;r.::; 0 =3.8 
::J-r ?. T ., 7' J~ 

:;K~Ifl4~5JIJ ;;£)Cm!Q'l, 
::K$ C7) ~.g. (;j.::fJ!. 

L =20 

. . 

• 0 

.dl 
1 

{t) 

{3) 
(4) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(5) 
(5) 
(5) 
(5) 
(1) 
(5 ) 

(5) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1 ) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

( 1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 

(2) 

(2) 
(4) 
( 1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1 ) 

(1) 

(1 ) 

3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICJU. INDEX OF PARTS 

P.1r1 No ~ l l tJe Ref . 

,b 4 P: No. 
E.); CLUSIVf- :>Jih•fS WfflP.II.I'o 
. () 1 . Jf3803 25 21 

115.00808 4 2 

1 • '> 01301 2 3 1, 03703 4 36 

1 15 03802 4 4 1 

115-03901 
115 10609 
115 15053 
115 15152 
115-15202 
115 15301 
115·15459 
115 15509 
115 17059 
115 17307 
115 17505 
115 17802 
115 21002 
115 21101 
115 27967 
115-28809 
115·28908 
115-29005 
115-29104 
115 29906 
115-30102 
115-30656 

115·39053 

115.4~56 
115-50 08 
115-50 03 

l 
115 508~2 
115-65058 
115-65207 
115 65306 
115 65504 
115-65603 
115-65702 
115-65801 

115-66809 
115-71403 
115-71403 
115-71502 
115-71502 
115-71601 
115-71700 
115-71809 
115-71809 
115-71908 
115-82509 
115·82558 
115-97101 
115-98000 
116-50900 
116·51007 
118.00307 
118.00406 
118.Q050So 
118.00604 

118.Q076p 
118.00802 
118·00901 

118.01 OOIJ 
118.0110'7 

' 118.01255 
118.01354 
118.01503 
118.01701 
118.01859 
118-02006 

118.02105 
118.02204 
118·02303 
118·02402 
118-02501 

4 40 

G 35 
G 14 
8 21 
8 24 

8 22 
B 26 
B 28 
8 32 
8 34 
8 3 
8 7 

16 14 
16 15 
12 32 
12 62 
12 
12 

12 
12 
10 
12 

15 

26 
20 
20 

20 
23 

23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 

27 
28 
27 
28 
27 
28 
28 
28 
28 
8 
8 

12 
23 
6 
6 
4 
4 
4 

4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

4 

2 
2 
2 

2 

22 
22 

22 
2 
2 
2 
2 

56 
61 

63 
7 
2 

32 1 

13 
16 
24 
23 
17 

2 

10 

4 
23 
24 

21 
8 
9 

12 

8 
13 

9 
2 
2 
3 
4 

5 
2 

1 

12 
19 
9 

17 
20 

1 

9 
3 

12 
14 
11 

15 

16 
1 

2 
7 

15 

32 
34 

33 
8 

1? 

9 
17 

Pan No . 

.?ll .. 
118 02600 
118.02709 
118 02808 
11802907 

118·03004 
11803103 
118.03202 
118 03301 
118·03400 
118.03707 
118 03806 
118.03905 
118 04002 
118.04101 
118.04200 
118.04309 
118.04408 
118-04507 
118-04606 
118.04705 

118 04713 
118·05009 
118·05108 
118.05207 
118-06304 

118·06304 
118.06304 
118-08805 
118-10306 
118-11106 

118-11205 
118-11304 
118-11403 
118- 11502 

118-11809 

118-12104 
118-12401 
118·12401 
11814100 

118·14308 
11814407 
118-14506 

118·14704 
118-14704 
118-14803 
118-14902 
118-15057 
118 15107 
118-15206 
11815354 
11815503 
118 16006 
11816014 
118 16105 
11816204 
118 16303 
118 16402 
11816410 
118-16501 
118-16600 
118·16709 
118·16857 
118-16907 
118-17004 
118-17103 
118·17202 
118-17210 
118·17301 
118-17459 
118·19109 
118-19208 
11819307 

118·19406 
118-19414 
118-19505 
118-19604 
118-20156 

P.tciC Ref 

U No 

2 22 
2 20 

2 33 
2 36 
2 34 
2 44 
2 42 
2 41 

2 38 
4 27 
4 26 
2 26 
2 27 
4 7 
2 23 
2 24 

22 8 
22 17 
22 20 
22 19 

22 19 1 
4 5 
4 
4 

27 

22 

26 
4 
4 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

6 
6 

26 

8 
8 
8 

25 
10 

25 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 

20 
8 
8 
8 
8 

20 
20 

4 
8 

16 
16 
16 

16 
16 
16 
18 
16 

24 
30 

3 
13 

2 
6 

42 
10 
41 
45 

38 
40 

8 

4 
48 
18 

10 

18 

8 
2 

45 
1 

39 
52 
36 
35 
53 
54 
56 
59 
59-1 
19 
60 
61 

62 
62 -1 
42 
45 
13 
46 
49 
5 1 
47 
15 
15 1 
74 

1 

27 
28 
26 
17 
17 1 
21 

1 

9 

Par1 No . 

~ . 
11820206 

118-20305 
118-20404 

118-20503 
11820602 

118-20909 
11823176 
118 23200 
118-23309 
118-23408 
118 23507 
118·23804 
118 23804 
118 24000 
118-24059 
118·24109 
118-24208 
118·24257 
118-24307 
118 24406 
118-24505 
118-24604 
118-24703 
118 24802 
118-24901 

11825007 
118·25106 
118-25205 

118-25304 
118-25353 

118·25403 
11825601 

118·25700 

118·25858 
118-26302 
118·26401 

118·27102 
118-27607 

118-27904 

118-28050 
118-29157 
118-29207 
118-29355 
118-29405 

118·29504 
118·29603 
118·31153 
118-31203 
118·31302 
118·31450 
118-31559 
118-31674 
118·31682 
118-31690 
118-31708 
118·31757 
118·31906 
118-32151 

118-32201 
118-3220 1 
118-12300 
111:! 3 2458 
118 3 7706 
118·32805 
1 1!1-3 7904 
118-33001 
118 33 100 
118-3:320!) 
118 33308 
118-3340 I 
118 33506 
118 33605 
118 33704 

118 34488 
118 34553 

33 

P.IUC R,, 
);{ No 

16 11 

16 8 
16 1 

16 6 
16 4 
16 5 
10 23 

10 38 
10 35 
10 36 
10 26 
8 1 7 

10 12 
10 4 
10 1 
10 8 
12 20 
12 18 
12 19 
10 39 
12 1 
12 5 
12 
12 

12 
12 
12 

12 
12 

12 
12 

12 
12 
12 
12 

12 
12 
12 

12 

12 
6 

15 
15 
15 

20 
20 

6 
G 

14 
14 
14 
1•1 

14 
14 
14 
14 
1<1 

6 
(i 

6 
14 
14 

1•1 
1•1 

1•1 

1•1 

1<1 

1•1 

14 
1<1 
14 
14 

1<1 
26 
14 

46 
45 

47 
42 
41 

40 
29 

28 
43 

39 

35 
57 

26 
30 
60 
45 1 

47-1 

9 
25 
12 

28 
26 

1 

3 
29 
3 1 

G 
23 
2<1 

11 

H 

9 
20 
19 

3•1 

20 
22 
2 7 
5!J 
SJl 

4 :~ 

~lJ 

I 

0 

·If> 

I' 
17 
11 

1 
10 

14 
30 
11 

Purt 1\'o . 
, !J I 

8 !4561 
118-34579 

118-36202 
118 36301 
118-40154 

118 40162 
118-40204 

118 40303 
118-40501 
118-40600 
118-40709 
118-40808 
118-40907 
118-41053 
118-41202 
118-41301 
118-41400 
118-41509 
118-41608 
118-41707 
118-41855 
118 4 1905 
118-42101 
118-42507 

11842606 
118 42705 

118-42804 

118-45153 
118-45203 
118-45302 
118-45401 

118-45500 
118-45609 
118-45708 
118-45807 

118-45906 
118-46003 
118-46102 

118-46201 
118-46300 
118-46409 

118-46508 

118-46607 
118-46805 
118-46904 

118-47100 
118-47803 
118-4 7852 
118-47860 
118-47902 
118-49007 
118-49155 
118-49304 
118-49304 
118-49353 
118-49361 
1 18-49361 
118 493 79 
118-49403 
118-4940:1 

118-49502 
118 49502 
118-49601 
118-49908 
11 8 -5000!> 
118-50054 
118 50104 
118-50153 
11 8 -50203 
118-50401 
118-50500 
118-50609 

118-50708 
118-50708 
118-50807 

# 

f' nge ' H .. f . 

n 1\o. 
14 :1 
14 9 

20 54 
20 53 
25 23 

25 28 
25 30 
25 29 
25 31 

25 72 

25 7 
25 13 
25 14 
25 16 

25 11 
<I 34 
•1 3? 
•1 J 3 

25 12 
25 24 
25 26 
25 15 
14 

25 

25 
25 

4 

6 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 

23 
23 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 

22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
27 

28 
27 
2R 
28 

27 

28 
28 
27 

?8 
27 

28 
21 
21 
21 

? 
211 

28 
28 

28 
28 
28 
21 
28 
27 

12 
4 ·1 

34 

35 

33 1 

11 

7 

13 
17 

26 
14 

16 
20 

27 
24 
23 
21 

27 
25 
28 
15 

29 
12 

39 
16 
10 
11 

I 

15 
11 

10 

15 1 

11 1 

10 1 
11 

21 
18 

3? 
1•11 
., 
4 

3 
1 I 
16 
/0 

19 

23 
n 

!J 
29 
10 

- ---- ·-------------

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'' 1\! 

" un 

• oil [001,11/ 

118 !.oO!JOb 
IIH [o31 1ol 
11!! [o.l:IOii 
1 I H [i:ltHl'o 
liB [i:l[o()t1 

liB !i:u;o .l 
I I B ~-o:l/0.' 

11 B ~-,11:>1l'o 

1 I B !o•1:111•1 
11H !o•1·10.l 
1 I H ~~~~~~0.1 
I 11: •; Hill I 

I I:; ['o·1 /flO 
1 1 B [o•l!iml 
IIH !i•l!lllH 
ll:l !i(i00•1 
IIH r,!) :>!Jl 

IIH !i!>1101l 

1 1 H !•~·~•09 
IIH !o!JHOG 
liB 61108 
II B G 1:>0 I 

I IH 6 /301i 

liB G9005 

liB 69658 
118- -IO.I!J9 

118-7?009 
1 I H 1:'009 

11!l 12108 
118 7•1609 

118-711708 
1 I H-'1!>309 
11 H /G 158 

11B-76166 
11fl 16851 
1 I B /6869 
llfl 77!.o!.o2 
118 17578 
118 81115r. 
118 11 11171 
113 fl1 !J!.o4 
118 !ll!.o/0 
1181!?107 
118-82800 
118 85209 
118-87106 

118871103 
118 fl800!: 
118 88104 
11fl-, 830 
118-88401 
11fl-90001 
118-[}0100 

118-9D3Do 
118-90506 
118-9060 

11f!-90704 

118-92205 
11fl9?304 
113-9?403 

118-93609 
118-98103 

OI L TUBE 
8P-3000000 00 

8P-3000000 00 

BT 0500300-EA 

8T 0500300-EA 
8 T-O!.o00300-[0 
BT 0500300 EO 

I I I•UI' 

n 
:>H 
.'8 
)4 

:J/1 

~'4 

'·· 
'H 
17 
:•o 
1!1 

•I 

:>I 
I) 

1 

Ill 
1-1 

1J 
J1 
J() 

7') 
[jol 

68 

6 
711 

o11 

1 

3S 
43 

21 
23 

3!l 
<10 
53 

4 

20 
22 
38 
11 

1 

15 

16 
27 
28 
79 
•,o 
4 

40 
72 4; 
22 44 

2:> 45 
?? •1 7 

26 5 
26 G 
?6 I 
14 35 
26 38 

t:" =.- JL·t' 1. ) 

24 6 
24 29 

25 5 
25 IU 
75 r, 
25 I I) 

EXCLUSIVE PARTS "8" 
111li1 1: 

8 1140-716-000 2 45 

l. tt li.J•• 

• ·.h f& 
Puqol Ho•l. 

U. No. 

fl 1 2 1 1 -804 -000 
131212·704-000 
01214 704.()00 

131214 716-000 
01215804 000 
01215 8 16 000 
111219·804 000 
B1402·8040AO 
B 1403-352 COO 
8 14 11 -804 AOO 
B 1507-804 COO 
01507-814 OOP 
B 1 50 7 ·8 16 000 
B 1508·3!.o2 000 
B 1508-804 008 
B 1508-804 000 
0 1509-804 -COO 
81509·814 OOP 
81510-814 000 

6 19 
6 18 
6 
6 4 
G I 
6 !.o 
6 6 
8 15 

23 
8 25 

18 13 
18 
18 
12 
18 
18 
18 

18 
18 

81510·814 000 18 
[!1510·816 000 18 
81511·804000 18 

8 1 511 ·8 14 000 1 R 
131511-8113-000 18 
81512·8113-000 18 

81513 816-000 18 
131514-816-000 18 
81515-804-008 113 

81515-804·000-A 26 
81_515·816-000 18 

81528-804-000-A 18 
81 529·804 -000 113 
131530-804-000 18 
8 1530·804 -000 18 
81530·816-000 18 
8 1 534 ·804 -000 1 13 
131535-804-0AO 16 
8 1 536-804 -000 1 13 
81539-804-000 18 
1311304-704.()00 10 
81 1306· 704-000 10 
81609·804 -000 10 
13 11310·804.()00 10 
8113 11·804-0AO 10 
8 1 13 13 -804 000 10 
81614-704 000 10 
811315-704-000 10 
81618-804-000 10 
811320-804-000 10 
81624-704 -000 12 
I 627-804 OAO A 12 
81642·804.()00 8 12 
811345-704-000 A 12 
8 1646· 704 000-A 12 
81647 704 000 A 12 

81650-704-000 10 
81651 704 000 10 

81652 -704-000 10 
81654-704.()00 10 

8165 7 -804-00T 12 
81657-814-80E 12 

131663-804 -000 1 2 
81667·804-000 10 
82017-372-000 70 
82102-816-000-A 15 
82103-816-0AO 15 

82103-816-000·A 15 
82105-816-000 15 
82106-816-CAO 15 
82107-816.()00 10 

82108·816.QAO 15 

3 1 
47 

59 
15 

33 
16 
34 
19 

37 
46 
12 
30 

5 1 
44 

45 

49 
10 
10 
48 

J 
3 1 

8 
26 
52 
13 
23 
22 
54 
3 1 
29 
25 
24 
15 
2 1 

13 
20 

5 
9 
8 
9 

52 
54 

68 
6 7 

43 
40 
42 
41 

21 

22 
34 

6 
20 

6 
1 
2 
5 

16 
10 

9 

- 34 -

Pnrl No 1'111J<' 11ul 

~\~ W. 1.·i No . 

82110 816 000 B 15 24 
8?111716000 1!.o 11 
82113816000 15 18 
82114816CAO 15 19 
82115-816000 15 21 
132119·816BOO 1b 8 
02120·816-000 15 4 
82201-816000 20 6 
82202·8 16 000 20 5 
82204·816-000 20 2 
132314-019-000 20 18 
82401·816-000 20 
02402·716-000 20 
82507·804-000-13 14 
B2508-'/04-000 14 

82509·704-000 14 
82519·804·000 26 
82519·814-000 26 
82521-804-000 26 
82525·352-000 
82530-704-000 
82531-704-000 
82531-704-000 

132531· 704-000 

82739-761·000 
83101·704-080 
83 1 0 1 -804 ·000 

83102·704-080 
83102-804-000 
831 03· 704-080 

83103-804-000 

83105-804·000 
83105·804-000 
83105-804-000 
83106-704-00A 
83106-704-008 
831 06-704-00C 
83107-704-000 
83107-704-000 
83107-704-000 
83108· 704-000 
83112-704 000 
83112-704-000 
83112·704 000 
83113-352-000 
83 120-125 000 
83120-352-000 
83120-352-000 
83120·352-000 
83120·352-000 
83120-704-000 
831 20.704 -000 
83120· 704-000 
83126-012-000 

15 
14 

14 

26 

15 

22 
20 
20 

20 
20 

20 
20 
20 

20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 

20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 

N3126·012 000 20 

83126-012-000 20 
831 26.() 12-000 20 

83301· 704-LAC 30 

83301· 704 LAO 30 
83301-704-000-A 30 
B330 1-704-000-A 32 

83301 · 716-LAC 32 
83301-716-LAO 32 
83302-704-LAO 30 
83302-704-LAO 32 
83302·704-L88 32 
83302-704-LC8 30 
83302-704-LC8 32 
83302-704-L08-A 30 
83302-704·L08·A 32 
83302-704-L08 A 32 

12 
8 
4 

58 

14 
15 
34 

25 
44 

56 
32 

30 

36 
34 

37 

25 
28 
43 
46 

33 
42 
51 

35 
44 

26 
29 
38 
47 
52 
27 
36 
45 
10 
19 
22 

32 
41 

50 
30 

39 
48 
21 
31 
40 
49 

2 
1 

19 
21 

2 
1 

30 
41 
37 

3 
8 

24 
26 

43 

Ia •• flnt 
~ ~ p 

83302 70 J( !\ 30 

133302 704 LOO·A 32 
83302 704-LOO-A 32 
133303 704 LOO A 30 
83303· 704-LOO-A 32 
83304-704·000-A 30 
83304-704-000-A 32 
83305-704-000·A 30 
83305·704-000-A 32 
83307-716-LAC 32 
83309-704-0AO 30 
133309·704-0AO 
83309· 704-000 
83309-704-000 
833 11-01 2-000 
83311-012-000 
83311-704-000 
83311-704-000 
83311-804-000 

32 
30 
32 
30 
32 
30 
32 
30 

83311-804-000 32 

83313-704-LOO 30 

83313· 704-LOO 32 
83317-704-000 30 
83317-704-000 32 

133318-704-LOOA 30 
83318· 704 LOO A 32 
83318·704-LOO A 32 

83319·704 LOO 30 
83319-704-LOO 30 

83319-704-LOO 32 
83319-704-LOO 32 
83319-704-LOO 32 
83319-704-LOO 32 

83320-704-LOO-A 30 
83320-704-LOO -A 32 
83321-704·L08 30 
83321-704-LOS 32 
83321-704-LDO JO 
83321-704-LOO 32 
8 3322-704 LOO 30 

83322-704-LOO 32 
83510-704-000 8 
83511-704-000 8 
83525-357-000 24 
83525-35 7-000 25 
83525-704-000 8 
83526-704-000 14 
83534-012-000 24 
84111·804-00E 26 
84115· 704.()00 22 
88204-012.()00 27 
88204-012.()00 28 
88205-012.()00 27 

88205-012-000 28 
88219-125-000 

89112-804-000 

4 

26 

Her. 

.•. .,. 

2' 
j(l 

18 
9 

11 

35 
12 
14 
15 
17 
22 
24 

7 
7 

13 
15 

8 
10 

27 
30 

5 
5 

39 
4 

31 
4 

9 
38 
42 
21 
23 

33 
45 
37 
33 
20 
22 

5 
6 

28 

3 
11 
12 

26 
20 
30 
19 

33 
21 

35 
42 
13 

OIL WICK 
C0-2000000-00 

C0-2000000-00 
C0-2000000.QO 

C0-2020000-00 
C0-2020000-00 

ill•(: 
14 22 
24 12 

26 25 
8 27 
8 33 

co 2020000.()0 8 37 

C0-2020000-00 14 21 
C0-2020000.()0 15 17 

C0-2020000-00 15 20 
C0-2020000-00 25 11 

THRUST COLLAR 
:>-7::l.~:I.J7-

CS-04 00511 -SO 2 5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Part No . 
off, • 

CS.087081 A -SH 

CS-0950818-SH 
CS-1 03121 A -SH 
CS 1 ' 1 '101 E-SH 
CS 12(J1010-SH 

Page Ref. 
J( No. 

8 30 
10 17 

14 2 
23 5 
8 13 

EXCLUSIVE PARTS "M" 
~lll!lil ,!l, M 

M A0-11 532000 30 38 
MA0-11532000 32 49 

NEEDLE 
MC.0336007-50 
MC.0336007 -50 
MDC-27080900 
MDC-27080900 

MDC·270B1100 
MDC270B1100 
MDC-270B1100 

NUT 

jf' 

8 57 
8 70 
8 66 
8 69 

8 66 
8 69 
8 73 

T 
NM-6050001 -SE 30 11 
NM-6050001 -SE 30 18 

NM-6050001 SE 30 26 
NM-6050001 -SE 32 12 
NM-6050001 -SE 32 20 

NM-6050001 -SE 32 28 

NM-6060001 -SE 30 35 

NM-6060001 -SE 32 35 
NM-6060001 SE 32 47 

NM -6080600-SM 28 14 
NS-609031 0-SP 4 19 

NS-6110310-SP 16 29 
NS-611 0420-SP 2 10 
NS-6120310-SP 16 20 
NS-6240630-SP 27 14 
NS-6240630 SP 27 I 7 
NS-6240630-SP 28 7 
NS-6620320-SP 10 7 
NS-6680410-SP 4 39 

PIN 
PD -0201 000-0D 
PS 0200062 -KH 
PS-0200062-K H 
PS.Q200062-KH 
PS 03001 32-KH 
PS-0400182-KO 
PS-0400222-KO 

SNAP RING 

t"/ 

16 18 
14 55 
15 29 
26 31 
10 32 

4 22 
12 59 

RE-0500000-KO 12 25 
RE -0900000 KP 12 58 

RUBBER RING 0 •J ;...-p-
R0-0371801 00 12 3 
R0-0371801 -00 14 36 
RO 0371 801-00 24 22 
R0.0601501-00 12 55 
R0.0781901 -00 12 4 
RD-3473501-00 6 37 
R0-4801201-00 12 48 

THROATPLATE jt.j& 

R4200-HOD-DAB 26 
R4200-HOD-DAO 22 2 
R4205-HOD-EAO 22 4 

R4305-HOD-EAB 26 3 
R450B-HOD-DAC 26 4 
R450B-HOD-DAO 22 5 

BEARING 
SB-11 00003.00 
SB 11 50003-00 

......... 7 1) / 7' 
6 7-1 
G 34 

HINGE SCREW r. 

Part No . 

Jl, * 
SD.0260271 -SP 
SD-0450701 -TP 
SD.0450701 TP 

SD-0450701 -TP 
SD.0450701 -TP 
SD-0450701 -TP 
SD.0601021 -SP 

S0.0630271 -SP 
SD.0640211 SP 
SD.0720271 -SP 
S0.0720801 -TH 

SCREW 
SK-1211000-SC 
SK-1211000 SC 
SK-3311600-SC 
SK -3382001 -SE 
SK-3382001 SE 
SK -3382001 -SE 
SK -3482500-SC 
SK-3482500-SC 
SM-4051405 -SE 
SM-4051405-SE 
SM-4061201-SE 

SM-4061201-SE 
SM -4061 20 1-SE 
SM-6053000-SE 
SM -6053000-SE 

SM-605 161 0-SC 
SM-6061610-SC 
SM-6061610-SC 

SM -9083653-SN 
S0-0000401-MZ 
S0-0000404-MZ 
S0-111 0401 -MZ 
S0-1150451-MZ 

S0-1150452-MZ 
S0-1150453-MZ 

SS-1 090930-SP 
SS-211 071 0-TP 
SS-309051 0-SP 
SS-309061 0-SP 
SS-309061 0-SP 
SS-3090610-SP 
SS-406031 0-SP 
SS-4060310-SP 
SS-4080320· TP 
SS-408061 0-SP 
SS-408061 0-SP 
SS-4080610-SP 
SS-4080620-TP 
SS-4090515-SP 
SS-4090615-SP 
SS-40906 1 5-SP 
SS-4 09061 5-SP 
SS-409061 5-SP 
SS-4090815-SP 
SS-409081 5-SP 
SS-4091 0 1 5-SP 
SS-4110715-SP 
SS-4 110715-SP 
SS-4110715-SP 
SS-411 071 5-SP 
SS-411 0715-SP 
SS-41 10715-SP 

SS-4110715-SP 
SS-4 11 0915-SP 
SS-4 12061 5-SP 

SS-4 1 206 1 5-SP 

SS-4120615-SP 
SS-41 2091 5-SP 
SS-4121015-SP 
SS-4121 015-SP 
SS 412121 5-SP 
SS 415071 5-SP 
SS-4151415-SP 

Page Ref 

Jlt No 
10 30 
6 13 

6 16 
6 21 
6 26 
6 30 

22 35 
16 2 
26 8 
12 27 
15 7 

27 
28 
27 
30 
32 
32 
27 
28 
30 
32 
30 
32 
32 

30 
32 

30 
32 
32 

28 
25 
25 

25 
25 
25 
25 

2 

22 
2 
2 

14 
14 
23 
23 

8 
12 
15 
15 

26 
12 
14 
20 
24 
24 

2 
4 

2 

2 
2 

2 
14 

20 
20 
26 

26 
2 

4 

20 
12 

4 
6 

12 

25 
4 

20 
34 

6 
36 
36 

48 
22 
36 
10 

13 
34 
34 
46 

17 
19 

6 
6 

40 

13 
4 
4 

9 
27 
27-1 
27 1 

18 

43 

32 
38 
42 

7-1 
22 
23 
17 
15 
23 

29 
55 
18 

4 
10 
21 
19 
18 
14 
13 

25 
37 
40 
14 
16 

21 

26 
16 

28 
11 
36 

4 
39 
54 
18 

B-

Part No. 

£ • 
SS-506031 0 -SP 
SS-506031 0-SP 

SS-50604 1 0-SP 
SS-50904 20-SP 
SS-50904 20-SP 
SS-50904 20-SP 
SS-5110710-SP 
SS-5150510-SP 
SS-606021 0-SP 
SS-6060210-SP 
SS-6060340-SP 
SS-606041 0-TP 
SS-606041 0-TP 
SS-6060410-TP 
SS-6060410-TP 
SS-608041 0-SP 
SS-608041 0-SP 
SS-60804 1 0-SP 
SS-608041 0-SP 
SS-608041 0-SP 
SS-608041 0-SP 
SS-6090420-SP 
SS-6090420-SP 
SS-6090440-SP 

SS-6090560-TP 
SS-6090620-SP 

SS-6090630-SP 
SS-6090630-SP 
SS-6090630-SP 
SS-6090650-SP 
SS-6090650-SP 

SS-6090650-SP 
SS-6090650-SP 
SS 6090650-SP 
SS-6090810-TP 
SS-609121 0-TP 
SS-6110420-TP 

SS-6110610-TP 
SS-6110610-TP 
SS-6110610-TP 
SS-611 0610-TP 
SS-6110710-TP 
SS-6110710-TP 
SS-6111040-SP 
SS-6111610-SP 
SS-6111740-SP 
SS-6121 01 0-SP 
SS-6121 020-SP 
SS-G 121 020-SP 
SS-5121220-TP 
SS-G 1 21 220-TP 
SS-6121220-TP 
SS-6121220-TP 
SS-G 1 21 220· TP 
SS-6121240-SP 
SS-61 22030-SP 
SS-612251 0-SP 
SS-6151440-SP 
SS-6151440-SP 
SS-6151 812-TP 
SS-6151820-TP 
SS-6660810-TP 
SS-6741 01 0-SP 

SS-706031 0 -SP 
SS-706051 0-SP 
SS-7060510 SP 

SS· 706061 0-SP 
SS 7060610-SP 
SS· 706061 0 -SP 
SS· 7080520-SP 
SS 7080520-SP 

SS-709051 0 SP 
SS-7090510-SP 
SS· 7090530-SP 
SS· 7090530-SP 

35 -

Page Ref. 

J:l No. 

B 48 
14 16 

18 3 
14 38 
14 42 
26 9 
28 26 
20 9 
18 11 
18 29 
18 50 
14 49 
18 18 

18 
18 
8 
8 
8 

12 
14 

26 
8 

28 
10 

22 
14 
14 
27 

28 
12 
18 

18 
18 

25 
6 

12 

8 
16 
22 
22 
25 
10 
15 
23 
23 

2 

22 
10 
14 
10 
10 
12 
15 
15 
16 

4 
4 

14 
22 

8 
20 
10 

4 
12 
14 
22 
14 
18 

18 
18 
18 

4 
22 

2 
2 

36 
55 
20 
50 
63 
31 
33 
17 
55 
21 

37 

48 
51 

45 
7 

31 
51 

7 
25 
42 
33 

3 
37 
31 

7 

6 
18 

G 
28 
22 
12 
18 
11 
9 

19 

5 
3 

11 
33 
10 
14 

19 
23 
21 

7 
38 
41 

55 
33 
43 

38 
16 
46 
15 

10 
28 
14 

32 
10 
48 
40 
43 

art No 

.Pn • 
SS 7090530 SP 
SS-7090540-TP 
SS· 709061 0 SP 
SS· 709061 0-SP 
SS· 7090620-TP 
SS-7090710-SL 
SS-7090710-SP 
SS-7090850 -SP 
SS-7091110-TP 
SS-7091410-SP 
SS-7110410-SP 
SS· 711051 0-SP 
SS-7110540-SP 
SS-711 0540-SP 
SS-7110710-SL 
SS-7110720-SP 
SS-7110720-SP 
SS-711 0720-TP 
SS 711 0840-SP 
SS· 711 0840-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS -7110910-SP 
SS-7110910-TP 

SS-7110910-TP 
SS-7110910 TP 
SS-7110910-TP 
SS 711091 0-TP 

SS-7111120-SP 
SS 7111410-SP 
SS-7111410-SP 

SS-711141 0-SP 
SS7111810SP 
SS 7112420-SP 
SS-712091 0-SP 
SS -7120910 TP 
SS -7121410-TP 
SS-7151120-SP 

SS· 71 51 550-SP 
SS· 7161040 SP 
SS-8080310 TP 
SS-8080310 TP 
SS-8080322-TP 
SS-8080322 TP 
SS-8080322 -TP 
SS-809041 0 -SP 
SS-809041 0 -SP 
SS -809041 0 SP 
SS -8110410-TP 
SS-8110410 TP 
SS-8110410 TP 
SS-8110410-TP 
SS-8110422-TP 
SS-8110422 TP 
SS-811 0422-TP 
SS-81 1 0422-TP 
SS-8 110422-TP 
SS-811 0422-TP 
SS-8 11 0422 TP 
SS 8110422 TP 

SS-8110510-SP 
SS-811 0520-TP 
SS-8110750-SP 
SS-8120740-SP 
SS-8120740-SP 

SS-8120740-SP 
SS-8120740-SP 
SS-81511 50-SP 

SS-8660330-SP 
SS-8660330 SP 
SS-8660530· TP 
SS-866061 0 TP 

Pu iC 11• f . 
A ~~o . 
8 ~ 4 

8 43 
2 32 

22 42 
12 44 

24 23 
22 26 
14 47 

6 2 
6 2 
8 9 
2 28 

30 14 
32 
20 

2 
22 
15 
14 
14 
22 
22 
24 

6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

10 
12 

6 
16 

26 
25 

6 
12 
12 

8 
22 
10 
16 

8 
8 
2 

26 
26 

4 
8 

14 
10 
12 
20 
25 

2 
2 

8 
10 
14 
15 

16 
20 
16 

6 
10 

8 
8 

16 
23 

6 
12 

23 
14 

8 

16 
57 
39 
14 

3 
32 
53 
37 
41 
11 
12 
15 

23 
28 
32 
22 
50 
49 
30 

19 
32 
46 

2 

53 
38 
31 
44 
25 
65 
71 

6 
11 
12 
13 
57 

26 
18 
10 

7 

25 
4 

35 
58 
34 
13 
27 

3 
56 
12 
12 
27 

12 
29 
16 
11 
42 

G 
G 
3 

14 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Pn11 ".!,) PilBf! Hnf. P.ut No. P.tlJC Ref. Puot No Pano He f. Prill No. Pitgc Ro' 
• u lfr j;i No. 0 ~. ~~ No. "' Ill- :n No. ,1'1, Ill- A Nu "" nn "" 

SS-909081 3 TP 23 15 SS-915121 0 TP 16 24 WASHEH l:lt'til' WP-0850002-SC 28 15 
SS-911 0430 TP 14 13·1 SS-9151210 TP 26 33 WP 025051 6 SO 18 9 WP-110:?016-SC 27 1,, 

SS-91 I 1010 SP 12 24 SS-9152130 CP 25 19 WP 02505 I 6 SO 18 27 WP-1102016-SC 28 ti 
SS-9111 010 SP 12 49 SS-966 1 230 CP 23 3 WP 0370316 SO 4 17 WP 1 702600-SO 28 
SS-911 101 0-SP n 22 SS-968161 0-TP 6 44 WP 0370316 SO 4 44 WP -1 702600-SO 3:. 31 

SS-9111050-SP 12 14 ST-6030821 OA 4 35 WP-0370316 SO 23 15-1 WS-044 1 040-KP 24 24 

SS-9111610·51' 23 25 ST 6030821 OA 28 18 WP-037031 6 SO 24 25 WS-0451 040-KP 6 47 

SS-9112310-SP :?3 28 ST -6030821 ·OA :.08 25 WP 037031 G SO 27 8 WA.Q510002-KN 30 25 
SS-915121 0 TP 4 29 WP-0370316 SO 28 24 WS-0510002-KN 32 27 
SS-9151210-TP 6 24 PLUG J) .lfj WP-0370316 SO 28 30 WS-082201 0-KP 4 38 
SS-9151210-TP 6 33 T A·O 18040 1 ·MO 8 4 WP-0450000 SO 2 13-1 WS-1 002560-K R 27 16·1 
SS-9151210- TP 8 16 T A-0320302-RO 27 5 WP-0480856 SP 12 49-1 WS-1643202-KR 30 29 
SS-9151210-TP 10 16 TA-0550604 RO 26 27 WP-0480856 SP 25 8 WS-1643202-KR 32 32 
SS-915121 0-TP 14 25 TA-0800504-1~0 12 3 1 WP-0520656-SA 25 4·2 WZ-04 20350-KP 2 4-1 
SS-915121 0-TP 14 57 TA-1030402-RO 10 14 WP ·061 2066 -SP 25 20 WZ-264031 0-K H 6 36 
SS-9151210-TP 15 31 T A-1 250406-RO 2 21 WP-0621 016-SO 12 66 

TA-1871602-RO 4 31 WP-0651056 SO 8 40 
TA-2050805 RO 4 25 WP-0651056-SH 25 20 

WP-0751576 SO 4 37 
WP-0764016-SP 6 43 

- 36 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• 

' . 
• 

.;a •• 

• 

1101 Jill IIDUSTIIAL CO .• LTD. 
Address 

C.bltl 
Telex 

Phone 

: 23·3, Kabuki·cho 1·chome, Shinjuku·ku, 
Tokyo 160, Japan 

: .•UK I TOKYO 
: ~'22967, 232-2301 
: 01(205)1188,1189,1190 ..__ ___ _ 

• ••• 

II 

• 

'T'I82 
+H · '1-U+ftll -~~ 

• 

II 

. ~ 

• 

.. 
"'ll. 
I( 

• • 

n:L(480l IIIS_fiti :.---

Printed in Japan (1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




